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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC

FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT

AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NO. 25748

NOTICE OF REVISED EXHIBIT PACKET

Avant Operating Il, LLC hereby submits this notice of revised exhibit packet, which includes the

following revised exhibit:

e Exhibit A: Compulsory Pooling Checklist: Revised to identify only the following
wells: the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed

Com #723H wells and to correct case caption.
Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

'S d
M Bewrtt]
Deana M. Bennett
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquergue, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
Deana.bennett@modrall.com
Earl.debrine@maodrall.com

i
0 -‘_,:_f__,.
By LY
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 6, 2026, | served a copy of the foregoing document to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

PO Box 2208

Santa Fe, NM 87504
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for MRC Permian Company

Kaitlyn A. Luck

P.O. Box 483

Taos, NM 87571
Kaitlyn.luck@outlook.com
Attorney for WR Non-OP LLC

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean

Yarithza Pena

125 Lincoln Ave., Suite 223
Santa Fe, NM 87501
dhardy@hardymclean.com
imclean@hardymclean.com
ypena@hardymclean.com
Attorneys for Permian Resources
Operating, LLC

Deana M. Bennett
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Case No. 25748
W2 of Section 22, W2 of Section 15 and W2 of
Section 10 of T20S-R32E (960-acre Unit, Wolfcamp)

Wells: Triple Stamp 22 10 15 Fed Com #721H
Triple Stamp 22 10 15 Fed Com #723H

As Revised 2/6/2026



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 25748

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Exhibit A: Compulsory Pooling Checklist

Exhibit A.1: Applications

Exhibit A.2: Self-Affirmed Declaration of Tiffany Sarantinos, Land
Professional

Exhibit A.3: C-102s

Exhibit A.4 Lease Tract Map/Summary of Interests/Working Interest
Owners to Be Pooled

Exhibit A.5: ORRI to Be Pooled

Exhibit A.6: Sample well proposal letter and AFEs

Exhibit A.7: Summary of Communications with Other Working
Interest Owners

Exhibit A.8: Committed/Uncommitted Notice Exhibit

Exhibit A.9: Non-standard Unit Exhibits

Exhibit B: Self-Affirmed Declaration of John Harper, Geologist

Exhibit B.1: Locator Map

Exhibit B.2: Wellbore Schematic

Exhibit B.3: Wolfcamp Structure Map

Exhibit B.4: Cross-reference Well Locator

Exhibit B.5: Wolfcamp B Stratigraphic Cross Section
Exhibit B.6: Wolfcamp D Stratigraphic Cross Section

Exhibit C: Self-Affirmed Declaration of Deana Bennett Regarding Notice

Exhibit C.1: Sample Notice Letter, dated October 24, 2025
Exhibit C.2: Mailing List of Parties

Exhibit C.3: Certified Mailing Tracking List

Exhibit C.4: Affidavit of Publication for October 29, 2025
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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 25748

APPLICANT'S RESPONSE

Hearing Date:

February 5, 2026

Applicant

Avant Operating Il, LLC

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

Avant Operating Il, LLC (332947)

Applicant's Counsel:

Modrall Sperling

Case Title:

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Permian Resources; MRC Permian; WR Non Op

Well Family

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent: Wolfcamp
Primary Product (Oil or Gas): oil
Pooling this vertical extent: Wolfcamp

Pool Name and Pool Code:

Salt Lake; Wolfcamp pool (Pool Code 53570)

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal
Size (Acres) 960
Building Blocks: 40

Orientation:

North-South

Description: TRS/County

W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South, Range 32
East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe and is
approval of non-standard unit requested in this application?

Y: 8. AO Il seeks approval of a 960-acre non-standard spacing unit
to allow efficiently locate surface facilities, reduce surface
disturbance, consolidate roads, tanks, and pipelines, and promote
effective well spacing, which is consistent with Division rules

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description N
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description N
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description N/A

Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract

See Exhibit A.4

Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation, completion status (standard or non-
standard)

Add wells as needed

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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Well #1: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H

APl No. Pending

SHL: 485' FSL & 1936' FWL, (Unit N), Section 22, T20S, R32E

BHL: 100' FNL & 330' FWL, (Unit D), Section 10, T20S, R32E

FTP: 100' FSL & 330' FWL, Section 22, T20S, R32E LTP: 100' FNL &
330' FWL, Section 10, T20S, R32E

Completion Target: Wolfcamp A (Approx. 11,300' TVD)
Orientation: North/South

Well #2: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H
API No. Pending

SHL: 365' FSL & 1927' FWL, (Unit N), Section 22, T20S, R32E

BHL: 100' FNL & 1320' FWL, (Unit C), Section 10, T20S, R32E

FTP: 100' FSL & 1320' FWL, Section 22, T20S, R32E LTP: 100' FNL
& 1320' FWL, Section 10, T20S, R32E

Completion Target: Wolfcamp A (Approx. 11,300' TVD)
Orientation: North/South

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points Exhibit A.16

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD) Exhibit A.20 (Proposal Letter)

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month S $10,000. See Exhibit A.20 (Proposal Letter)
Production Supervision/Month S $1,000. See Exhibit A.20 (Proposal Letter)
Justification for Supervision Costs See Exhibit A.2, Paragraph 58

Requested Risk Charge 200%. See Exhibit A.20 (Proposal Letter)

Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibits A.1; C.1
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing) Exhibit C.2 and C.3; A.8
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) Exhibit C.4; A.8

Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A.4
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A.4
(including lease numbers and owners) of Tracts subject to notice

requirements. Exhibit A.9
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A.4/A.5
Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled N/A

Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above & below)
N/A

Joinder

FaYal nW =i H ] H Lo T ~Sila YA
VO T AAlmmrietT 1 ICGIIIIH rAuivprae)
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Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A.6
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A.4
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests Exhibit A.7
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter Exhibit A.6
Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit A.6
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit A.6
Cost Estimate for Production Facilities Exhibit A.6
Geology

Summary (including special considerations) Exhibit B
Spacing Unit Schematic Exhibit B.2
Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic Exhibit B.2

Well Orientation (with rationale)

Exhibit B, Para. 7

Target Formation Exhibit B.3
HSU Cross Section Exhibit B.5
Depth Severance Discussion N/A
Forms, Figures and Tables

102 Exhibit A.3
Tracts Exhibit A.4
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A.4/A.5
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit B.1
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit B.1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B.3
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B.4
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B.5

Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Deana M. Bennett

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Date:

1/28/2026 (as revised 2/6/2026)

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25748

APPLICATION

Avant Operating [I. LLC (“AO 1), OGRID Number 332947, through its undersigned
attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division (*Division™) pursuant
to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order (1) approving a non-standard unit, and
(2)pooling all uncommitted interests within a non-standard 960-acre. more or less., Wolfcamp
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 10. 15, and 22, Township 20 South,
Range 32 East, N\M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this application, AO II states
as follows:

l. AO 11 has an interest in the subject lands and has a right to drill and operate a well
thereon.

2. AO II seeks to dedicate the W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South,
Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico to form a non-standard 960-acre. more or
less. Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit in the Salt Lake; Wolfcamp pool (Pool code 53570) (the
“Unit”).

3 AO II seeks approval of the 960-acre non-standard spacing unit because approval
of this application will allow AO II to efficiently locate surface facilities, reduce surface
disturbance, consolidate roads. tanks. and pipelines. and promote effective well spacing.

4. AO 11 seeks to dedicate the Unit to the following wells:

EXHIBIT

Al

tabbies
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e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#801H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H wells with proposed
surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed
last take points in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10: and

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#803H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804Hwells with proposed
surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed
last take points in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 10.

3. The wells will be horizontally drilled. and the producing areas for the wells are
expected to be orthodox.

6. AO 11 sought, but has been unable to obtain, a voluntary agreement from all interest
owners in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the proposed Unit to participate in the drilling of
the wells or to otherwise commit their interests to the wells.

7. The pooling of all interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the proposed
unit and approving, to the extent necessary. the overlapping spacing unit will prevent the drilling
of unnecessary wells. prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

8. Approval of a non-standard spacing unit will allow AO II to efficiently locate
surface facilities for the recovery of oil and gas underlying the subject lands and reduce surface
disturbance.

WHEREFORE, AO Il requests this application be set for hearing before an Examiner of
the Oil Conservation Division on November 13, 2025, and after notice and hearing as required by
law, the Division enter its order:

A. Approving the non-standard spacing unit;

-2

Released todpexEmindtMbafing?25.087:12 PM
Released to INFugtHg2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
7



Received by OCD: 2/6/2026 4:28:00 PM
Received by OCD: 10/14/2025 3:17:53 PM

B. Pooling all uncommitted interests in Wolfcamp formation underlying a horizontal
spacing unit within the W/2 of Sections 10. 15. and 22. Township 20 South. Range 32 East.

N.M.P.M.. Lea County, New Mexico:

C. Designating AO I as operator of this unit and the wells to be drilled thereon;

D. Authorizing AO 1l to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
wells:

E, Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure: and
E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the wells in
the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.
Respectfully submitted.

MODRALL, SPERLING. ROEHL. HARRIS
& SISK, P.A.

By:/s/ Deana M. Bennett
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.
Deana M. Bennett
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW. Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
edebrine@modrall.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com
Attorneys for Avant Operating I, LLC

wd
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CASE NO. 25748 : Application of Avant Operating I1, LLC for approval of a non-standard
spacing unitand compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order from
the Division approving a non-standard 960-acre, more or less. Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit
and pooling all uncommitted interests in the W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22. Township 20 South,
Range 32 East. N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, in the in the Salt Lake: Wolfcamp pool (Pool
code 53570). This spacing unit will be dedicated to the following wells: Triple Stamp 22 15 10
Fed Com #721H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed
Com #802H wells with proposed surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22,
and proposed last take points in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10; and Triple Stamp 22 15
10 Fed Com #723H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed
Com #804Hwells with proposed surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22,
and proposed last take points in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 10. The wells will be drilled
at orthodox locations. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells,
the allocation of these costs as well as the actual operating costs and charges for supervision.
designation of Avant Operating II. LLC as operator of the wells, and a 200% charge for risk
involved in drilling said wells. Said area is located approximately 36 miles southwest of Hobbs,
New Mexico.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25748

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF TIFFANY SARANTINOS

Tiffany Sarantinos hereby states and declares as follows:

1. I am over the age of 18, I am a senior landman for Avant Operating II, LLC (*AO II”")
and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.

2. I have previously testified before the Oil Conservation Division (“Division”) and my

credentials as an expert petroleum landman were accepted as a matter of record.

3. My area of responsibility at AO II includes the area Lea County in New Mexico.

4. [ am familiar with the application filed by AO I in this case, which is attached as
Exhibit A-1.

5. I am familiar with the status of the lands that are subject to this application.

6. I submit the following information pursuant to NMAC 19.15.4.12.A(1) in support of
the above referenced application.

7. AO II seeks an order for an order (1) approving a non-standard unit, and (2)pooling
all uncommitted interests within a non-standard 960-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp horizontal spacing
unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South, Range 32 East, NM.P.M,,
Lea County, New Mexico.

8. AO 1I seeks approval of a 960-acre non-standard spacing unit to allow efficiently

locate surface facilities, reduce surface disturbance, consolidate roads, tanks, and pipelines, and

EXHIBIT

A-2

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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promote effective well spacing, which is consistent with Division rules. See, e.g., Rule 19.15.167(P)
NMAC; Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(8) NMAC; Rule 19.15.16.15(C)(7)(NMAC).

9. AO 1I seeks to dedicate the E W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South,
Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico to the following wells:

a. Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H,
and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H wells with proposed surface hole
locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed last take points in the
NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10; and

b. Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H,
and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804Hwells with proposed surface hole
locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed last take points in the
NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 10.

10. The wells will be horizontally drilled, and the producing areas for the wells are

expected to be orthodox.

11. Attached as Exhibit A-3 are the proposed C-102s for the wells.

12.  The C-102s identify the proposed surface hole locations and the bottom hole locations,

and the first take points. The C-102s also identify the pool and pool code.

13.  The wells will develop the Salt Lake; Wolfcamp pool (Pool code 53570).

14.  This pool is an oil pool with 40-acre building blocks.

15.  This pool is governed by the state-wide horizontal well rules.

16.  There are no depth severances within the proposed spacing unit.

17.  Exhibit A-4 includes lease tract maps outlining the unit being pooled. Exhibit A-4 is

a unit recapitulation with the working interest owners to be pooled highlighted in yellow.

18. Exhibit A-5 is a list of the overriding royalty owners to be pooled.
2
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19.  Exhibit A-6 contains a sample well proposal letter and Authorizations for Expenditure
(“AFEs”) sent to all working interest owners. The estimated cost of the wells set forth in the AFEs
are fair and reasonable and comparable to the costs of other wells of similar depths and length drilled
in this area of New Mexico.

20. AO 1I requests overhead and administrative rates of $10,000.00/month for drilling a
well and $1,000.00/month for a producing well. These rates are fair, and comparable to the rates
charged by other operators for wells of this type in this area of Southeastern, New Mexico. AO 11
requests that these rates be adjusted periodically as provided in the COPAS Accounting Procedure.

21. AO 1I requests the maximum cost plus 200% risk charge be assessed against non-
consenting working interest owners.

22.  1have conducted a diligent search of the public records in the county where the wells
are located, and conducted phone directory and computer searches to locate contact information for
parties entitled to notification, and mailed the working interest owners well proposals, including an
Authorization for Expenditure.

23.  In my opinion, AO II has made a good faith effort to obtain voluntary joinder of the
working interest owners in the proposed wells as demonstrated by the chronology of contact in
Exhibit A-7.

24, AO Il requests that it be designated operator of the wells.

25.  AO II seeks to pool overriding royalty interest owners, and they were also provided
notice of this hearing.

26.  The parties AO II is seeking to pool were notified of this hearing. Exhibit A-8
identifies the owners in the proposed unit, whether they are committed or uncommitted, and, if

uncommitted, the date notice was provided.

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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27.  Exhibit A-9 includes a tract map showing the location of the wells within AO II’s
proposed non-standard unit along with the pool name and pool code for each well. Exhibit A-9 also
includes a map comparing standard units to the proposed non-standard unit scenario.

28. AO II also provided notice to offset affected parties for purposes of the non-standard
unit application.

29.  In my opinion, the granting of this application is in the interests of conservation and
the prevention of waste.

30.  The exhibits to my self-affirmed statement were prepared by me, or compiled from
company business records, or were prepared at my direction or supervision.

31. 1 attest under penalty of perjury the laws of the State of New Mexico that the
information provided herein is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and I will
adopt this testimony at the hearing in this matter.

[Signature Page Follows]

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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L0l

Tiff&{y\éarantmos

State of Colorado
County of Denver

This record was acknowledged before me on January l\b%, 2026 by Sophia Guerra.

[Stamp] Og Zh
%Bnﬁﬁ inme
State of Colorado
Commission Number; _20\440 AD& (&

My Commission Expires: d‘/ \"V P 1§

Sophia Guerra
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID# 20194020815
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/14/2027

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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® Initial Submittal

Submittal

Type: J Amended Report

] As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

API Number Pool Code

53570

Pool Name

SALT LAKE:WOLFCAMP

Property Code Property Name Well Numbe:
d e TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM s -
OGRID No. Operator Name G d Level Elevati
> 332947 ! AVANT OPERATING I, LLC s 53
Surface Owner: [ State [J Fee [ Tribal X Federal Mineral Owner; O State [ Fee [ Tribal ® Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32 E 485' FSL 1936' FWL 32.552787° |-103.756372° LEA
Bottom Hole Location
UL Secrion Township Range Lat Ft. from N/S Ft. from E'W Latitude Longitude County
D 10 208 32E 100" FNL 330' FWL 32.594741° [-103.761556° LEA
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defiming Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
960.00 n/a No n/a
Order Numbers. n/a Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [ Yes XNo
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Fr. from B/W Laritude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 485' FSL 1936' FWL 32.552787% |-103.756372° LEA
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Et. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
M 22 208 32E 100' FSL 330' FWL 32.551734°  |-103.761587" LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
10 208 32E 100" FNL 330" FWL 32.594741°  (-103.761556° LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

No

Spacing Unit Type & Horizontal CJ Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation:

3536

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I herehy certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or divectional well, that this
arganization either owns a working interest or unleased mineval interest in the land
wncluding the proposed bottom hole location or has a vight to drill this well at this
location pursuant to g contract with an owner of @ working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or o compulsory poaling order heretofore
entered by the division,

If this well is a horizontal well, | further certify that this organization has received the
consent af at least ane lessee or owner af @ working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract {in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will he focated or abtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Sl T — 11/4/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on thix plat was plotied from field notes of actwal
surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same i3 true a

of my beliefl

%
SV N

e best

1

ignature Date

i)

Sarah Ferreyros

Siglﬁarurc and Scal of Professional Surveyor

23203

OCTOBER 27, 2025

Printed Name

sarah(@avantnr.com

Email Address

Certilicate Number

Naote: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolic

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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WELL NAME: TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #721H m

ELEVATION: 3536°

L. ALL COORDINATES, BEARINGS, AND DISTANCES
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID. BASED UPON THE
MEW MEXICO STATE PLAME COORDIMNATES
SYSTEM. NORTH AMERICAN DATUM B3, NEW
MEXICO EAST {3001)

SAD R (SHL/KOP) 485" FSL & 1936' FWL
LATITUDE =
LONGITUDE = -103.736372

MAD B3 (FTIPPP#L) 100" FSL & 330° FWI
e LATITUDE = 32.551734°

NAD 83 (PPP#2) 330' FWL
LATITUDE = 32.5659772

LONGITUDE = -103.761587°

LONGITUDE =-103.761372°

NAD 27 (SHL/KOP)

NAD 2T (FTP/PPPEL)

NAD 27 (PPP#H2)

LATITUDE = 32 5326667
LONGITUDE = -103,755874°

LATITUDE = 325516147
LONGITUDE = -103, 761088

LATITUDE = 32.365836°
LONGITUDE =-103.761073°

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N M, EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (NM. EAST)

N 563316.26'E: 71910854

XN 564024 600 E: 717505 .83

TUI06. 18 E: T17480,52"

2. THIS DOCUMENT |S BASED UPON AN OM THE
GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED DURING OCTOBER,
2025, CERTIFICATICN OF THIS DOCUMENT IS OMLY
TO THE LOCATION OF THIS INFORMATION IN
RELATION TO RECORDED MONUMENT OF DEEDS
PROVIDEDR BY THE CLIENT

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NM. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST)

N: 56525458 E: 677918.62"

N: S64862.91" E: 676323.01°

N 3T0044.40° E: 676200, 79"

NAD E3 (PPPE3) 330 FWL

SAI A3 (LTPBHL) 10" FNL & 330° FWL

LATITUDE - 32 580487° LATITUDE - 32.594741° T
LONGITUDE - -103,761571 LONGITUDE = -103 761556° ngiﬁgé "’;;P.EM FEI-'EI; %};T_%-p
NAD 27 (PPPR) NAD 27 (LTP/BIIL) . -
LATITUDE - 32580567 LATITUDE - 32.594621° Nuio33585 5181.53
LONGITUDE = -103. 7610727 LONGITUDE = -103,761055" NM128357 5275.05
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N3 EAST) . :
N 575385 17 E 71745241 . 58057091 E; 717420 36" YMOE3T54 5185.75
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NM. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST) TOTAL 15545.48'

N: 5T75323.29' E: 67627287

N SENSOE.UA ED 67625000

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to liz'gzg?ﬁZéﬁ 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM

3 ELEVATIONS MSL, DERIVED FROM GN.S 3
CESERVATION AND DERIVED FROM SAID

ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY

@ FOUND mONURMENT
<] caLe. cormer

C sHL/ KOR/ FTR / PPR/ LTP / BHL

———— WELLBURE

) 3000

HORIZOMTAL SPACING UMIT
] STATE OIL & GAS LEASE
[ 8w OIL & GAS LEASE

5000

T g —

SCALE: 1" = 3000°
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C-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Twpe:

% Initial Submittal

[ Amended Report

[ As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

API Number Pool Code

Poal Name

SALT LAKE:WOLFCAMP

Property Code Property Name

TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM

Well Number
#723H

OGRID No. Operator Name

332947

AVANT OPERATING II, LLC

Ciround Level Elevation

3536
Surface Owner: O State O Fee O Trbal ¥ Federal Mineral Owner: O State O Fee O Tribal 3 Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Fr. from N/S Ft. from E'W Latitude Longitude County
22 208 32E 365' FSL 1927 FWL 32.552458° |-103.756403° LEA
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft, from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
10 208 32E 100" FNL 2310' FWL 32.594719° -103.755127° LEA

Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well

960.00

Defining Well API

n/a

No

Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)

Consolidation Code

n/a

Order Numbers, n/a

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [CYes BINo

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
22 208 32E 365' FSL 1927' FWL 32.552458°  [-103.756403° LEA
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft, from N'S Ft, from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
22 208 32E 100" FSL 2310' FWL 32.851729°  |-103.755161° LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft, from /S Ft, from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
10 20'S 32E 100' FNL 2310' FWL 32.594719%  1-103.755127° LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

No

Spacing Unit Type K Horizontal [ Vertical

Giround Floor Elevation:

3536'

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

[ hereby certify that the infisrmarion contained hevein (s true and complete to the best of
my knowledee and belief, and, if the well iy g vertical or directional well, that this
arganization elther owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a vight to drill this well at this
location pursuant to o contract with an owner of @ working intevest or unleased mineral
interest, or to  voluntary pooling agreement ora compulsory pooling ovder heretafore
entered by the division

If this well is o horizontal well, | further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of @ working interest or unleased mineral interest
in-each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's complered
interval will he located or obrained a compudsory pooling order from the division.

Sol T A — 11/4/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

[ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
the best

swrvevs made by me or under my supervision, and that the same 5 true a

of my belief

Signature Date

Sarah ferrevros

5]

YLD

Sifnature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

3203

OCTOBER 27, 2025

Printed Name

sarah(@avantnr.com

Email Address

Certificate Number

Dhate of Survey

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interesis have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to 1??:55{6? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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FTP/PPPz1

WELL NAME: TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #723H

ELEVATION; 3538’

NAD 83 (SHL/KOP) 365" FSL & 1927' FWL

NAD 83 (FTP/PPPEL) 100 FSL & 2310° FWL

NAD 83 (PPPi2) 2310' FWL

LONGITUDE = <10, 5905°

LONGITUDE

103.754063

LATITUDE = 32.552458° LATITUDE =32.55172%" LATITUDE = 32.565964°
LONGITUDE = -103.756403° LONGITUDE = <103 753161 LONGITUDE - -103,755145°
NAD 27 (SHL/KOP) NAD 27 (FTP/PPP#1) NAD 27 (PPP#H2)
LATITUDE = 32,552338"° LATITUDE = 32.351608" LATITUDE = 32,565843°

LONGITUDE = -1( At

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (NM. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N. M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD B3 (N M. EAST)

NI 56519658 E: T19(04.72"

Ni 564933.3T

s 719483 81"

N STV E:

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST)

STATE PLAN

AD 27 (NM.EAST)

STATE ANE NAD 27 (NM. EAST)

N: 565134.90" E: 677919.79

N 34871 T 6TRIOE 86

N: 570030.35" E: 678280.75

NAD 83 (PPP#3) 2310° FWL

NAD B3 (LTPBHL) 100" FNL & 23100 FWL

LATITUDE = 32.580470° LATITUDE - 32.394719° "
APPROXIMATE WELL BOR

LONGITUDE = -103.735143° LONGITUDE = -103.755127° DISTANGE FROM ,ETL.'C." 0 ,_%-P
NAD 27 (PPP#3) NAD 27 (LTP/BHL) ~
LATTTUDE = 32.580350° LATITUDE - 32.594398° NMO33555 5176.78
LONGITUDE = 103, 754644 LONGITUDE = - [013,754627° NMT28351 5277.54'
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (V.M. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 83 (.M. EAST) - ——r
N 37338067 E 71943240 N SR05T3 30 E. 10400 17 NMORS734 518578

7
STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (VM. EAST) TOTAL 15520.20

N 575327.81" E: 6T8252.53"

N SHOSEL A4 B ATRIZH AN

| OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to I?Igzg?ﬁ?él? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM

Q

T — e —

NOTES

t, ALL COORDINATES, BEARINGS, AND DISTANCES
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID, BASED UPON THE
NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES
SYSTEM, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 83, NEW
MEXICO EAST (3001)

2. THIS DOCUMENT IS BASED UPON AN ON THE
GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED DURING OCTOBER,
2025, CERTIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT 15 OMLY
TO THE LOCATION OF THIS INFORMATION IN
RELATION TO RECORDED MONUMENT OF DEEDS
SROVIDED BY THE CLIENT

3. ELEVATIONS MSL, DERIVED FROM GNS.S
OBSERVATION AND DERIVED FROM SAID
ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY

(©) FOUND MONUMENT

CALC. CORNER
C sHL/ KoR/ FTR / PPR/ LTP / BHL
— —— — WELLBORE
HORIZONTAL SPACING UMIT
] STATE OIL & GAS LEASE
[ ] BLu OIL & GAS LEASE

Page 20 of 95

3000"

SCALE: 1" = 3000

5000




Received by OCD: 2/6/2026 4:28:00 PM

l

C-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9. 2024

Page 21 of 95

B Initial Submittal

Submittal

Type: [0 Amended Report

O As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

APl Number Pool Code

53570

Pool Name

SALT LAKE:WOLFCAMP

Property Code Property Name Well Number
TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #801H
OGRID No. Operator Name G d Level Elevati
T 332047 \: § AVANT OPERATING II, LLC e e
Surface Owner: O State [ Fee [ Tribal X Federal Mineral Owner; [ State [0 Fee [ Tribal B Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft, from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 465' FSL 1935' FWL 32.552732° |-103,756377° LEA
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
D 10 208 32E 100' FNL 330' FWL 32.594741* |-103.761556" LEA
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) | Consolidation Code
960.00 n/a No n/a
Order Numbers, n/a Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: ClYes ENo
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Fr. from N/S Ft. from E'W Latitude Longitude County
22 208 32E 465' FSL 1935' FWL 32,552732° |-103.756377° LEA
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
M 22 205 32E 100" FSL 330' FWL 32.551734° |-103.761587° LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 10 20S 32E 100" FNL 330' FWL 32.594741°  -103.761556° LEA
Unitized Arca or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type & Horizontal [J Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
No 3536'

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby ceriify that the information contained herein is true and compléte to the best of
my knowledie and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns @ working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the propased bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
Incation pursuant (o a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or ¢ compulsory pooling arder heretofore
entered by the division.

If this well is a horzontal well, I further certifv thar this organization hay received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
i each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
wnterval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling arder from the division

T 11/4/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby certyfy that the well location shawn on this plat was plotied from field notes of actual
survevs made by me or under my supervision, and that the same 15 true ana the best

af my helief: « B. Tq"é‘
gdi« VEXA f%

< (o]

%%O f

NAL SV

Signature Date

Sarah Ferreyros

Signanire and Seal of Professional Surveyor

OCTOBER 27, 2025

Printed Name

sarah(@avantnr.com

Email Address

Certificate Number Dale of Survey

Note: No allowable will be a,s‘.s'fgned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
-26

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-

Released to ]?glggt@Zé.S 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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WELL NAME: TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #801H

ELEVATION: 3536'

NAD 3 (SHL/KOP) 465" FSL & 1935 FWL

NAD H3 (FTP/PPP#1) 100' FSL & 330 FWL

NADVRS (PPPR2) 330" FWL

LATITUDE = 32.552752°
LONGITUDE =-103.756377°

LATITUDE = 32 5517347
LONGITUDE = -1(3 761387

LATITUDE = 32.565977°
LONGITUDE = -103. 72 1572°

NAD 27 (SHL/KOP)

NAD 2T (FTP/PPP#I)

NAD 27 (PPP#2)

LATITUDE = 32.552612°
LONGITUDE = -1(3.755879°

LATITUDE = 32.551614°
LONGITUDE = -103.761088

LATITUDE = 32 3638567
LONGITUDE = -103.761073

STATE PLANE NAD B3 (N M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD B3 (N EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (NM. EAST)

N: 56529631 E: 71910707

N: 564924 608 E: T17503.83"

N:5T0106.18" E: T17480.52"

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NM. EAST)

STATE PLAN AD 27 (N EAST)

STATE PLAN AD 27 (N M. EAST)

N: 565234.63' E: 67792715

NiSpER62.91" B T33O

N ST0044 40" B T30 7Y

NAD 3 (PPP#3) 330 FWL

NAD B3 (LTP/BHL) 1007 FNL & 3307 FWL

LATITUDE = 32.580457° LATITUDE = 32.394741° APPROXIMATE WELL BORE C SHL/ Ko/ FTP / #P2/ LTP / BHL

LONGITUDE =-103.761571° LONGITUDE = -103 7615567 DISTANGE FROM FTP TO LTP Y ORE

N‘\.l.) 2'!'U'I‘P#]1I == N‘\,I.J.:,T,ll‘.T?EH[" — NMO33555 5181.53" HORIZONTAL SPACING UMIT

LATITUDE = 32 580367 LATITUDE = 32.594621 ] STATE OIL & GAS LEASE

LONGITUDE = -103.761072° LONGITUDE = -103.761055° MiM128351 5275.08' [ SLM OIL & GAS LEASE

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (V.M. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N M. EAST) NM0a3734 5185.75'

N: 37538517 E: 717452.41" N:SR03T0.91E: T17429.56 = - o 3000; 5000.

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NM. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (V.M. EAST) TOTAL 156456.48

N, 575323.29 E: 676272.87 N SA0SUR.94 E. 67R230.007 E
OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26 SCALE: 1% = 3000’

Released to liz)'gzg?ﬁZéﬁ 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM

NOTES

1. ALL COORDINATES. BEARINGS, AND DISTANCES
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID, BASED UPON THE
NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES
SYSTEM, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 83, NEW
WMEXICO EAST (3001}

2 THIS DOCUMENT 15 BASED UPON AN ON THE
GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED DURING OCTOBER,
2025, CERTIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS ONLY
TG THE LOCATION OF THIS INFORMATION IN
RELATION TO RECORDED MONUNMENT OF DEEDS
SROVIDED BY THE CLIENT.

1. ELEVATIONS MSL, DERIVED FROM GNS S

OBSERVATION AND DERIVED FROM SAID
ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY

(©) FOUND MONUKENT
<] caLc. commER
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C-102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -
Via OCD Permitting & Initial Submittal
S ittal
;‘;;Tm 1 Amended Report
1 As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name = 2
53570 SALT LAKE:WOLFCAMP
Property Code Property Name Well Number
TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #802H
QGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
332947 AVANT OPERATING I, LLC 3536'
Surface Owner: O State O Fee O Tribal B Federal Mineral Owner: OJ Stare O Fee O Tribal 8 Federal
Surtace Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Fr. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 445' FSL 1933' FWL 32.552678" |-103.756382° LEA
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from WN/S Ft, from E'W Latitude Longitude County
D 10 208 32E 100" FNL 990" FWL 32.594734° |-103.759413"° LEA
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
960.00 n },’ a N o) n J,f a
Order Numbers. n/a Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [ Yes KINo
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from NS Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
22 208 32E 445' FSL 1933' FWL 32.552678° |-103.756382° LEA
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E'W Latitude Longitude County
M 22 208 32E 100' FSL 990" FWL 32.551733°  |-103.750445° LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E'W Latitude Longitude County
D 10 208 32E 100' FNL 990' FWL 32.504734°  1-103.759413° LEA
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type ® Horizonral O] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
No 3536
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS
I hereby certify that the information coniained hevein is rue and complete to the best of I heveby certify that the well locanon shown on this plat was plotted from field noves of actwal
my knowledee and belief] and, i the well is a vertical or divectional well, that this surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same i5 true qud-earres he best
arganization either owns @ working interest or unléased mineral interest in the land af my belief,
including the proposed hottom hole location or has a right to drill this well ar this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of @ working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.
I this well is a horizontal well, | further certifv that this orgamization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or wnleased mineral mterest
i each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
wterval will be located or obrained a compulsory peoling order from the division
-— -
Sal T AN — 11/4/2025 /
Signature Date Signdfure and Seal of Professional Surveyor
Sarah Ferreyros 23203 OCTOBER 27, 2025
Prmted Name Certificate Number Dale of Survey
sarah@avantnr.com
Email Address
Note: No allowable will be assigned 1o this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.
OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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29| 26 x=rirme 28 | 274\ \lws xz71%07 27| 26 26, 25

STRFPP#T

AZ = 249.67° !
1004.3'

WELL NAME: TRIFLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #802H

ELEVATION: 3536°

NAD B3 (SHL/KOP) 445° FSL & 1933 WL

NAD B3 (FTP/PPP#1) 100° FSL & 990" FWL

NAD B3 (PPP#2) 990" FWL

LATITUDE = 32.552678%
LONGITUDE = -103.7563827

LATITUDE = 32.551733°

LONGITUDE = -103.759445°

LATITUDE = 32.565973°
LONGITUDE =-1063,7584340°

NAD 27 (SHL/KOP) NAD 27 (FTP/PPP#L) NAD 27 (PPPR)
LATITUDE ¥ LATITUDE = 32.551612° LATITUDE = 32.565852°
LONGITUD 103.755884" LONGITUDE = -103.758947 LONGITUDE

13, T893 1

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD B3 (NM. EAST)

N: 56527637 E; 719104560

N: 56492

2E:; 718163 82

N STOI08. 15 E: 718 140,52

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST)

N: 565214.69' E: 677925 68

N: 504865.84" E: 67698390

N §70046.38" E: 67696678

NOTES

1. ALL COORDINATES, BEARINGS, AND DISTANCES
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID, BASED UPON THE
NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES
SYSTEM, NORTH AMERICAN DATUNM B3, NEW
WEXICO EAST (3001

2 THIS DOCUMENT IS BASED UPON AN ON THE
GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED DURING OCTOBER.
2025, CERTIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT 15 ONLY
TO THE LOCATION OF THIS INFORMATION 1M
RELATION TO RECORDED MONUWMENT OF DEEDS
PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT

3 ELEVATIONS MSL, DERVED FROM GNS S

CESERVATION AND DERIVED FROM SAID
ON-THE-GROUMND SURVEY

(©) Founn MONUMENT

NAD B3 (PPPES) 990° FWL

NAD 83 (LTP/BHL) 100" FNL & 990" FWILL

LATITUDE = 32.580452°
LONGITUDE = -103.759424%°

12 5547340

LONGITUDE = =103 758413

NAD 27 (PPP#3)

NAD 27 (LTP/BHL)

LATITUDE FR03617
LONGITULY 1037589297

LATITUDE = 32.394614°
LONGITUDE = - 103,.7580912°

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M, EAST)

538667 E: 71811240

N: SROATLTA E; 718080, 36"

CALC. CORMER
C sHL/ KOR/ FTR / PPP/ LT® / BHL
— ——— WELLAORE
HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT
[ STATE OIL & GAS LEASE
Blw OIL & GAS LEASE

TE PLANE NAD 27 (N M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NM, EAST)

APPROXIMATE WELL BORE
DISTANCE FROm FTP TO LTP
MMO33555 5180.58'
MM128351 5278.55'
MNMO43736 5185.12°

TOTAL 15544.38°

Ny §75324.79" E: 676432 8

N: SBUSORTT E: 67A9 10,008

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to 1;2)?1;357;?.8 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM

) 3000 5000°

i —

SCALE: 1" = 3000°
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C-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

B Initial Submittal

Submittal
Type:

O Amended Report

O As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

API Number Pool Code

53570

Pool Name

SALT LAKE:WOLFCAMP

Property Code Property Name

TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM

Well Number

#803H

OGRID No. Operator Name

AVANT OPERATING II, LLC

Ground Level Elevation

332947 3536'
Surface Owner: O State [ Fee O Tribal X Federal Mineral Owner: [ State [ Fee [ Tribal 8 Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Fr. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 385' FSL 1929' FWL 32.552513° |-103.756398° LEA
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Fr. from N'S Ft. from L/'W Latitude Longitude County
C 10 208 32E 100" FNL 1650' FWL 32.594726° |-103.757270° LEA
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Cwverlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
960.00 n/a No n/a
Order Numbers. n/a Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [ Yes KINo
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from /W Laritude Longitude County
22 20S 32E 385' FSL 1929' FWL 32.552513® |-103.756398° LEA
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 100' FSL 1650' FWL 32.551731°  [-103.757303° LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude Counry
10 20S 32E 100' FNL 1650" FWL 32.594726° |-103.757270° LEA

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

No

Spacing Unit Tvpe & Horizontal T Vertical

Ground Floor Elevation:

3536

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

Lhereby certify that the information contained herein is true and compleie to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, thar this
organization elther owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the propased bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well ar this
lacation pursuani to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or o a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsary pooling arder heretofore
entered by the division.

If this well is a hovizontal well, ] further ceriify that this organization has received the
congent of at least one lesvee or owner of a working interext or unleased mineral interest
i each tract {in the trget pool or formation) in which any part of the well's complered
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division

Sl T — 11/4/2025

af my belief

Signature Date

Sarah Ferreyros

23203

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby certify thar the well location shown an this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under py supervision, and that the same s true ay

Sfenature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

OCTOBER 27, 2025

Printed Name

sarah@avantnr.com

Email Address

Certificate Number

Date of Survey

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to llg'gzg?ﬁzg‘»‘? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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WELL NAME: TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #803H

ELEVATION: 3536'

NAD B3 (SHL/KOP) 385" FSL & 1929 FWL

NAD B3 (FTIVPPP#1) 100" FSL & 1650" FWL

NAD 83 (PPPE2) 1650° FWL

LATITUDE = 32.552513°
LONGITUDE = -103.756398"°

LATITUDE = 32.551731°
LONGITUDE = -103.757303°

LATITUDE = 32.563968°
LONGITUDE = -103.757287¢

NAD 27 (SHL/KOP)

NAD 27 (FIP/PPPRT)

NAD 27 (PPP#2)

LATITUDE = 32.552392°
LONGITUDE = -103. 7355007

LATITUDE = 32.351610°
LONGITUDE = -103.736805"

LATITUDE = 31.563848"
LONGITUDE 03756789

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (NM. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N, EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N ML EAST)

36321653 E: 71910119

N Se4930.45" E: TINS2SE]

N STOLL 3 E: T18800.52"

TE PLANE NAD 17 (N M. EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N EAST)

STATE PLANE NAD 27 [\ AL EAST)

N '\b*l‘-l 85' E: 677921,26"

N: 564868.7 77643 88

N AT0048 360" B 677620,7

NAD B3 I'Ff’l'ﬂl 1650' FWL

NAI S (LTP/BHL) 100" FNL & 1650° FWIL

LATITUDE = 32.550476% LATITUDE =32.554726° APPROXIMATE WELL BORE
LONGITUDE = -103,757286° LONGITUDE = -103.737270° DISTANGE FROM FTP TO LTP
NAD 27 (PPP#3) NAD 27 (LTP/BIIL) -
LATITUDE = 32.580356° LATITUDE = 32.594606° NMO33555 GAHAE)
LONGITUDE = -103.756787° LONGITUDE = -103.786769° NM128351 5278.11"
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N, EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N.M. EAST) —— :
T17E: 71877240 N: 580572.50 E: TIRT40.3 7 Hhipadvae lptAe
TE PLANE NAD 27 (N.M. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (M. EAST) TOTAL 15542.25

73326.50" E: 677502.84°

N: SRUS0.61" E: 677568.09"

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to liz)'fzﬁﬁZéﬁ 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM

NOTES

i ALL COORDINATES, BEARINGS, AND DISTANCES
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID, BASED UPON THE
NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES
SYSTEM, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM B2, NEW
MEXICOEAST (3001)

2. THIS DOCUMENT IS BASED UPDN AN ON THE
GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED DURING OCTOBER
2025, CERTIFICATION DF THIS DOCUMENT 1S ONLY
TO THE LOCATION OF THIS INFORMATION M
SRELATHON TO RECORDED MONUMENT OF DEEDS
PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT

3. ELEVATIONS MSL, DERWED FROM GMN S5
OBSERVATION AND DERIVED FROM SAID
OM-THE-GROUND SURVEY

(O) FOUND MONUMENT

CALC. CORMER
C SHL/ KOP/ FTP / PPP/ LT® / BHL
———— WELLBORE
HORIZOMTAL SPACIHG UNIT
] STATE OIL & GAS LEASE
[ 8lw OL & GAS LEASE

o' 3000 5000

e —

SCALE: 1" = 3000
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C-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal

Type:

2 Ininal Submittal

Page270f 95

O Amended Report

[0 As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

API Number Pool Code

53570

Pool Name

SALT LAKE;WOLFCAMP

Property Code Property Name

TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM

Well Number

#804H

OGRID No. Operator Name

332947

AVANT OPERATING II, LLC

Ground Level

Elevation

3536'
Surface Owner: O State [ Fee [ Tribal B Federal Mineral Owner: Tl State [ Fee O Tribal ® Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Fr. from N/S Ft. from E/'W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 325' FSL 1924' FWL 32.552349" |-103.756413° LEA
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Fr. from N/S Ft, from E'W Latitude Longitude County
10 208 32E 100" FNL 2310' FWL 32.594719° [-103.755127° LEA
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code
960.00 n/a No n/a
Order Numbers. n/a Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: (IYes No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot F. from N/S Ft from E'W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 325'FSL 1924' FWL 32.552349° |-103.756413° LEA
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Fr. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
N 22 208 32E 100' FSL 2310 FWL 32.551729° [-103.755161° LEA
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E'W Latitude Longitude County
¢ 10 20S 32E 100" FNL 2310' FWL 32.594719°  (-103.765127° LEA
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type & Horizomal O Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
No 536'

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certifi that the information contained herein is true and complete (o the best of
my knowledge and belief, and, if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
arganization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a rvight to drill this well at this
location pursuant (o a contract with an owner of @ working interest o unleased mineral
interest, or to @ voluntary pooling agreement or ¢ compulsory pooling order heretafore
entered by the division,

If this well is a hovizontal well, [ further certify that this erganization has received the
consent of at least pne lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral intevesi
in each tract {in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will be located or obained a compulsary pooling order from the division,

T, g 11/4/2025

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hareby certify that the well focation shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual

e hest

strvevs made by me or under my superviston, and that the same is true @

al my belief

Signature Date

Sarah Ferreyros

ﬁmre and Seal of Professional Surveyor

23203

OCTOBER 27, 2025

Printed Name

sarah(@avantnr.com

Email Address

Certilicate Number

Date ol Survev

Note: No aliowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to 12'9;5575}? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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NOTES
WELL NAME: TRIPLE STAMP 22 15 10 FED COM #804H —

ELEVATION: 3536 I ALL COORDINATES. BEARINGS, AND DISTANGES
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID, BASED UPON THE
NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES
SYSTEM, NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 83, NEW

NAD 83 (SHL/KOP) 325' FSL & 1924' FWL NAD 83 (FTP/PPP#1) 100" FSL & 2310' FWL NAD 83 (PPP#2) 2310 FWL MEXICO EAST {3001,

LATITUDE = 32.552349° LATITUDE = 32.55172¢9° LATITUDE = 32 5659047

LONGITUD, 103750413 LONGITUDE = -103.755161° LONGITUDE = -103.733145° éF:glﬁlg%%L;'é$TPEH?BSR%LE”;TP'T:GQS‘C:;EE &
- —— - 2 = - y £ : . :

NAD 27 (SHL/KOP) NAD 27 (FTP/IPPP#I) NAD 27 (PPP#D) iR CERTTICATION R THIS BOCUIMENT B ohLY

LATITUDE = 32.552228° LATITUDE 5 LATITUDE = 32.565843° TO THE LOCATION OF THIS INFORMATION IN

LONGITUDE = -103.755915% LONGITUDE LONGITUDE = -103.754646° RELATION TD RECORDED MONUMENT OF DEEDS

STATE PLANE NAD 83 (NM.EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 83 (N EAST) STATE PLANE NAD B3 (NDM. EAST) SROVIDED BY THE CLIENT

N 36315664 E: T19096.78' _ N; 564433 37" E:_ .'-_1\!45.1.51'_ _ .\_;_F‘HEL.‘ 11'E: “_llunu.n:'_ _ 1. ELEVATIONS MSL. DERIVED FROM GN.S 8

STATE PLANE NAD 27 (NM. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N M. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (%M. EAST) OBSERVATION AND DERIVED FROM SAID

Ni 363095.01" E: 677916.85' N: 56487170 E: 678303 .86 N; STO050.35" F: 67828(0,73" ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY

(O) FOUND WONUMENT

NAD §"‘ {PPPE3) 2300" FWL NAD 83 (LTP/BHL) 100" FNL & 2310 FWlL CALC. CORMER
LATITUDE = 32.580470° LATITUDE - 32.504719° APPROXIMATE WELL BORE C SHL/ KoP/ FTP / PPP/ LTP / anL
LONGITUDE = -103.755143° LONGITUDE = -103.755127° DISTANCE FROM FTP TO LTP — —— — WELLHORE
NAD 27 (PPP#E3) NAD 27 (LTP/BHL) NMO33555 5178.78" HORIZONTAL SPACING UMIT
LATITUDE = 32.580350¢ LATITUDE = 32594598 - [ STATE OIL & GAS LEASE
LONGITUDE - 103, 754644° LONGITUDE = - 103.754627° Ni128351 5277.54' [—— 2lw OL & GAS LEASE
STATE PLANE NAD 83 (NM. EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 83 (VM. EAST} NMOA3T34 e
N 573IN0.6T E: 71943240 N:SEOSTIZYE: TIodgne 3T 2 - o' 3000 s000"
TE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST) STATE PLANE NAD 27 (N, EAST) TOTAL 15540.20
32781 £ 67825285 N SSUS1 140 . 67822008 E
. . SCALE: 1° = 3000
OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to I}Z)'gzg?ﬁZé? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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Summary of Working Interest Owners: Case 25748
Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com AVAN T .

#721H, #723H, #801H - #804H

W2 of Section 22, 15 and 10, Township 20 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

Summary of Working Interest Owners:

Unit Breakout by Owner Owner Type NMA Unit Wl Tract No Status
AVANT OPERATING II, LLC Wi 602.08 |62.72% | 1,2, 3 OPERATOR
Marathon Oil Permian, LLC W] 219.63 | 22.88% 1,2 Letter of Support
Negotiating—Not Seeking to
Escondido OGWI, LLC Wi 3.20 0.33% 2 Pool in this Case
Read and Stevens, Inc. (aka Permian
Resources) WI 20.83 217% 2 JOA - Committed
Samuel Max Mordka as Trustee of the
Samuel Max Mordka Trust WI 0.33 0.03% 2 JOA - Committed
Michelle A. Rubin as Trustee of the Uncommitted -
Michelle A. Rubin Trust Wi 0.33 0.03% 2 Compulsory Pool
Chief Capital (O&G) Il LLC Wi 50.74 5.29% 2.3 JOA - Committed
SR Primo Holdings, LLC WI 0.35 0.04% 2 JOA - Committed
Sharbro Energy, LLC WI 1.48 0.15% 2 JOA - Committed
Worrall Investment Corporation W1 1.82 0.19% 2 JOA - Committed
Uncommitted -
MRC Permian Company Wi 30.00 3.13% 2 Compulsory Pool
Paloma Permian AssetCo, LLC WI 4.69 0.49% 2 JOA - Committed
Diaga Mineral Group, LLC WI 1.60 0.17% 3 JOA - Committed
Uncommitted -
Andrew H. Jackson Wi 1.60 0.17% 3 Compulsory Pool
WR Non-Op, LLC Wi 9.80 1.02% 3 JOA - Committed
Earthstone Permian, LLC (aka Permian
Resources) Wi 5.76 0.60% 3 JOA - Committed
Uncommitted -
\Trainer Partners, Lid. wi 5.76 0.60% 3 Compulsory Pool Tract No. State/Fad/Fee Lease Acres
960.00 [100.00%
96.07% = Working Interest Control "~ A
Highlighted = Parties to be Pooled — 9 2 FED | NMNM 128351 | 320,00
3 FED NMMNM 033355 | 320,00

Total State, Fed and Fee Acreage: 960.00

g B R S

Case No. 25748 AVANT OPERATING II, |
e LLC
OCD Examggﬁﬂgﬁn‘&z -26

No. 25748
27
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ORRI Ownership: Case 25748

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#721H, #723H, #801H - #804H

AVANT

W2 of Section 22, 10 and 15, Township 20 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico

ORRI Owners to be Pooled:

Case No. 25748
OCD Exam%érmte‘)gir%'é&%

No. 25748
28

ORRI Owners to Pool Tract No.
Anadarko Petroleum 1 Courtney B. Newton 3
Coterra Energy Barbara Shelby Baetz Shipper 3
MIJ R, LLC 2 Fasken Land and Minerals, LTD 3
Nestegg Energy Corporation 2 Earthstone Permian, LLC 3
Pegasus Resources I, LLC 2 Trainer Partners, Ltd. 3
Crown Oil Partners, LP 2 David Charles Lougee, Kipp Lougee Frederiksen

and Fred Frederiksen as Trustees of the Lougee

Oil and Gas Trust 3
Collins Permian, LP 2 Blue Star Royalty, LLC 3
MCT Energy Ltd. 2 TD Minerals, LLC 3
H. Jason Wacker 2 Brigham Royalties Fund | Holdco, LLC 3
David W. Cromwell 2 Milestone Qil, LLC 3
Post Oak Mavros I, LLC 2 Jlohn R. Lewis 3
Sortida Resources, LLC 2 WRH |, LP 3
Oak Valley Mineral and Land, LP 2 Ventura Oil & Gas, LLC 3
Sitio Permian, LP 2 PBC Resources, LLC 3
LMC Energy, LLC 2
Kaleb Smith 2
Deane Durham 2
Mike Moylett 2

= Tract No. Stete/Fed/Fee Lease Acres

MRC Permian Company 2

Slash Exploration, LP 2 1 FED NMNM 043734 | 320.00
Breckenridge Partners, Ltd. 2
Bertrand O. Baetz, Jr. 2 2 FED NMNM 128361 | 320.00

3 FED NIMNM 033955 | 320.00

Total State, Fed and Fee Acreage:

960.00

—

NMNM 043734

NMNM 128381

NMNM 033355

AVANT OPERATING 11,

LLC

Wd 00:8CF 9202/9/C <ADO 49 paar1aday

$6J0 0 28vg
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ANAVANT

NATURAL RESOURCES

September 25, 2025

Chief Capital (O&G) Il LLC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite #900
Dallas, TX 75225

RE: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #301H - #303H, #501H - #504H
#601H - #603H, #721H - 723H and #801H - #804H
W2 of Section 10, 15 and 22, Township 20 South, Range 32 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Jace:

Avant Operating Il, LLC ("Avant”) hereby proposes to drill and complete the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#301H - #303H, #501H - #504H, #601H - #603H, #721H - #723H and #801H - #804H wells in W2 of Sections
10, 15 and 22, Township 20 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to test the Bone Spring and
Wolfcamp Formations. Please note, Avant is finalizing reports and preliminary title shows you may have an
interest in the referenced lands.

In connection with the above, please note the following:

e The estimated cost of drilling, testing, completing, and equipping of each well and CTB is itemized
on the enclosed Authority for Expenditure ("AFE") dated May 19", 2025.

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #301H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 450’ FSL and 1,810' FWL and a proposed last take point
and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100" FNL and 330" FWL. The Well will have
a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 8,800’ TVD and will
be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 24,223’

e Triple Stamp 22 1510 Fed Com #302H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 450’ FSL and 1,850' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 1,320' FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 8,800’
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 24,223,

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #303H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 450' FSL and 1,890' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 2,310' FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 8,800’
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 24,223 ",

Avant Operating Il, LLC | 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite #700
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e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #501H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 450’ FSL and 1,790' FWL and a proposed last take point
and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 330" FWL. The Well will have
a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 8,700' TVD and will
be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 25,123,

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #502H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 450' FSL and 1,830' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 990" FWL. The Well will
have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 9,700’ TVD
and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 25,123".

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #503H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 450' FSL and 1,870’ FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100' FNL and 1,650" FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 9,700’
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 25,123".

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #504H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 450’ FSL and 1,910' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 2,310' FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 9,700’
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 25,123,

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #601H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300' FSL and 1,790' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100" FNL and 330 FWL. The Well will
have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 26,023’ TVD
and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 10,600',

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #602H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300’ FSL and 1,850' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 1,320' FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 10,600’
TVD and will be drilled heorizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 26,023',

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #603H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300' FSL and 1,910' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100' FNL and 2,310' FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Bone Spring formation at a depth of approximately 10,600
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 26,023",

Avant Operating Il, LLC | 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite #700 | Land Department | Denver, CO 80202
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e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300" FSL and 1,770' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 330" FWL. The Well will
have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation at a depth of approximately 11,300 TVD
and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 26,723'.

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #722H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300’ FSL and 1,830’ FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100' FNL and 1,320 FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation at a depth of approximately 11,300’
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 26,723,

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300’ FSL and 1,890' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100' FNL and 2,310 FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation at a depth of approximately 11,300’
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 26,723',

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300' FSL and 1,750' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100' FNL and 330" FWL. The Well will
have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation at a depth of approximately 11,600' TVD
and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 27,023,

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300" FSL and 1,810' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 990' FWL. The Well will
have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation at a depth of approximately 11,600’ TVD
and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 27,023,

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300" FSL and 1,870" FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100' FNL and 1,650' FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation at a depth of approximately 11,600
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 27,023",

o Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H: to be drilled from a legal location with a proposed surface
hole location of Section 22 of T20S-R32E at 300’ FSL and 1,930' FWL and a proposed last take
point and bottom hole location of Section 10 of T20S-R32E at 100’ FNL and 2,310' FWL. The Well
will have a targeted interval within the Wolfcamp formation at a depth of approximately 11,600’
TVD and will be drilled horizontally to a Measured Depth of approximately 27,023",

Avant Operating II, LLC | 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite #700 | Land Department | Denver, CO 80202
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Avant reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above to address topography,
cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons.

Avant is proposing to drill the proposed wells under the terms of a modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating
Agreement ("JOA") with the below general provisions, which will be provided at a later date,

*  100%/300%/300% non-consent penalty

= $10,000/$1000 drilling and producing monthly overhead rates

= Contract Area of W2 of Section 10, 15 and 22, Township 20 South, Range 32

=  Avant Operating Il, LLC named as Operator

* This proposed Operating Agreement will supersede any and all existing Operating Agreements as
to all depths on all horizontal wells drilled after the effective date of the JOA.

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the wells, please sign and return a copy of
the enclosed AFEs within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed AFEs
are only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the wells, each working interest
owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

If you would like to discuss a farmout, an assign t of interest, an acreage trade or other form of agreement
for your interests in the Subject Lands, please contact the undersigned. If we do not reach an agreement
within thirty (30) days of receipt of these well proposals, Avant will file an application(s) with the New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division to compulsory pool your interest into a spacing unit(s) for the proposed wells to
promote the development of these lands,

Should you have any guestions, please feel free to contact me at tiffany@avantnr.com or 720-746-5048.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Sarantinos
Senior Landman
Enclosures

Avant Operating I, LLC | 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite #700 | Land Department | Denver, CO 80202
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Chief Capital (O&G) Il LLC, hereby elects to:

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #301H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #301H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #302H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #302H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating I, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #303H well,
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #303H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #501H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #501H well,

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating I, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #502H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #502H well,

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #503H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #503H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #504H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #504H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #601H well,
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #601H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #602H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #602H well,

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #603H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #603H well,

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated

with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H well.

Avant Operating Il, LLC | 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite #700 | Land Department | Denver, CO 80202
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Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #722H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #722H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated
with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H well.

Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H well.

Participate for its proportionate share of the costs detailed in the enclosed AFE associated

with Avant Operating Il, LLC's Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H well.
Not to participate in Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H well.

CHIEF CAPITAL (0&G) Il, LLC

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

Avant Operating |l, LLC | 1515 Wynkoop Street, Suite #700 | Land Department | Denver, CO 80202
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AFE:

Well Name:
Target:
County:
State:
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NATURAL RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

NM1292

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H
Wolfcamp

Lea

NM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The proposed AFE is for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H, a 3 section Wolfcamp horizontal well to be drilled in Lea County, NM.

DRILLING:
COMPLETIONS:
FACILITIES:

COMPLETED WELL COST:

OPERATOR APPROVAL:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to I}Q?'Hzg?ﬁZé? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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Date: May 19, 2025

Projected MD/TVD: 26723/11300
SHL: 822-T208-R32E 300' FSL, 1770' FWL
BHL: $10-T20S-R32E 100' FNL, 330" FWL

TOTAL
$4,906,062
$8,181,410
$1,592,965

$14,680,437
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AFE: NM1292 Date: May 19, 2025
Well Name: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H Projected MDITVD: 26723111300
Target. Wolfcamp SHL: S22-T205-R32E 300' FSL, 1770' FWL
County: Lea BHL: S10-T208-R3ZE 100' FNL, 330' FWL
State: NM
TANGIBLE COBTS Drilling Complation Faaility Total
Tangibie Drilling 3 1,518,108 |3 -|s -Is 1,519,108
Ben0.201 Surface Casing 3 0420415 -5 -|5 RSl
BaG0.302 intermadiale 1 Cagang 3 15171115 -1s 3 151,77
B400.303 Fraduction Cagag £ BE0055) 5 -5 -|5 850,056
B0 312 Intarmediate 2 Casng 5 2273405 B E -l3 227 340
BL00.322 Intermadizste 3 Casing B 322,085 | & -|s Sk 322 065
B200.340 \Wellhead 5 TIETE| S *| % =% 71878
Tangible Completion 5 Sk 29,050 (% -5 21,050
Bl 52 Wiedhaad & Equipmant 5 -5 21,060 |5 -5 21,050
Tangible Artifickal LIfL H -|a 543,508 | 5 =3 543,508
BI2S.TOR Tubing 5 =|5 90,000 | 5 -|5 20,000
BI25.704 Dewnhols Artifical Lilt Eqpt 3 -15 3E0.000(5 -5 350,000
8325.705 ESP Eguipmant/Install 3 -|5 40,000 | 5 -5 40,200
8328711 Welhaad Equipment 3 =13 B3.508 5 3 504
Tangible Facility H B E =15 347,399 | 5 947,398
BIE5.300 Vessels 5 -|5 =|s 233,100 | 5 213,100
ais5.510 Tanks -1 -5 -15 RCTRCRRY B T 032
365515 Flara B =l3 -|3 LI EY B 30,734
8355.520 PVE i -|5 -|15 1527335 1582733
43E85,525 Contaimmerst 3 -|3 -5 26,900 |3 26,300
H355.530 Compresson 3 3 -|5 10,700 | 5 10,700
8355,535 Irstramantation | Melees 5 5 -1% 615335 §1.533
B356.540 Elsctncal Supplies 3 o K -15 BA3ET |5 58,367
BISE.ESD Owverhead Power Matarial 5 -1z -l= 81,687 |5 a1ee7
8355, 555 Pramgp  Supgiics i -5 -5 507315 50,733
BI55.560 Pipeline 3 -5 -|% 15367 1§ 15,367
BA55.565 Flowline 5 -5 -5 5153338 51,531
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS »=> 5 1515108 | 5 564,558 | 5 847,394 | 5 3,031,066
INTANGIBLE COSTS Driliing Completion Facifity Tetal
Intangibibe Drilling 5 3,386,953 | 5 =5 =3 3,386,953
B200.102 Drifing - Daywork 5 827533158 -5 =14 827,531
B200.103 Drling - Rig Move -} 598,830 |5 -5 5 26.830
8200104 Fused - Rig 5 1 1|5 -5 - 18377
H200, 106 Trangportation 5 113,443 |5 ] -5 13243
B200.111 Survery. Staka!Parmit 5 5 =|5 & 5,263
8200, 112 Lacation & Roads, Conducinr 5 3 -5 -ls 1h2 A8
B200,113 MamagesRow 5 5 -|5 5 7,804
200,114 Drsgozal 3 5 -|5 =15 183 587
8200.115 Wud-Drll Water 5 5 -15 -3 6,225
3200.118 Drill Bits & BHA & 245355 o ki -|5 124,535
4200.117 Mud & Chamicals 5 145,885 5 -5 =15
8200,110 Mud-fuxlliany -4 2028215 15 3 29,282
200,124 Erquupmient Rental -3 1BO.BAS | 3 -5 o & 183 8BS
8200125 Inspaction 3 Trass|s 5 3 77.35%
8XNA27 Cantract Labor 3 230455 -|5 3 23045
8200.128 Dirilling - Diezcbonal 5 24897415 =% =13 2en o7a
B200.136 Mudtogging E 129183 5 -5 12918
8200137 Casing Services 5 116,523 § -5 5 118,593
f200.138 Camsnting Sarvices ] 208,108 | 3 -5 BE 296,108
A200.143 Ceologieal Ser.’ic.e_sﬁ ) & 17.046 | § -8 =& 17,046
A200.144 Qumpany Supervision 5 Zaoco|s «15 -3
AZO0 14T Drling Cverbaad 5 6|5 -5 -5 5,106
BZ2O0C, 149 Legal, Title, Etc 5 10,525 | 5 -5 -5 0525
B2O0152 Wed Cantrol Ins 5 iBad 5 -15 =13 7,884
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B200.162 Mancama 3 ] -15 =15
B200.154 Sofis Control & Clozed Loop 5 5 -5 -13
B200.165 SafetyEmaranmental 3 5 -5 -13
BRO0167 Consulting Sarvices 5 1GORUE | 5 -5 -5
B200.168 Roustabout Seraces 5 AL -1% 5
2200,16% Mug-Brire 5 26532 |3 -|= 3
#200,170 Mt Chiese| s 142.865]5 -|s -]

Intangible Completion 5 -|3 6,536,208 | 5 =5 5,535,208
8300.203 Fussl § ] B1B.BAS |5 =|s B18.345
8300,205 Location & Roads ] -5 5288 |8 -5 5288
8300207 Fraen \Water & Bk 884,549 | 5 =15 B34,588
B300,200 Chemicale 5 =|5 a2 s -3 aroTez
B300.210 Swrlace Rental Equip 3 -|5 IGTOTR | S =15 381,078
BIOO.212 Gantract Lador 3 -5 12782 |5 -13 12,783
Bann.14 Perforating & Plugs 3 -15 458579 |5 Bl 459,573
8300220 Engineanng & Supenision 3 -3 500215 -3 5052
300,229 Transpartation 5 -1 52635 -8 5263
4300222 Disposal 3 -z 19,004 |5 -5 14,004
8300.240 Pump Do Serves 5 8E 124.721 |5 i 124727
B300.248 Mancamo 5 -5 2480(s - 12,480

300250 Droweritole Raental Squis 5 -3 45,3385 =I5 48 338
8300270 Frar - Eguipmant -5 1727205 |5 -1z L TIT.205
Cail Tuhing 5 5 126800 (5 -|3 128,202

Flowhack 3 -5 #7523 (8 =15 753

Watar Translar 3 -5 1 ki f Y -3 136 238

BAN0.275 Frac - Sand 5 -13 1,186,104 | 5 -5 1,165 104
830,278 Safety & Emaormantal £ -5 347315 -5 34T
300,277 Cansulting Sarvices 5 3 197,870 |5 -3 197370
8300.278 Reustabouts L -|5 1.579|5 -3 1.57%
100,279 Completions Searhsad 5 NE aand |5 =13 3504

Intangible Artificial Lift K -3 110150 [ 5 -3 110,150
B320.602 Warkaovar Rig & -5 0000 |5 -15 30,000
B320.605 Fuel { Power ] - 8283 |8 -lz 5,261
BAZOEI0 Inspaction & Taslng -3 -|s 40005 -3 40040
B3ZOLE1T Truckingacuum( Trarsporation 3 -13 000 1S -5 10,0040
8320612 Rl Tk 5 3 500003 Sk 5,000
BIZ0EET Contract LaborRoustabaul 3 -3 30887 |5 -5 30857
830621 Rental Equipmant 3 3 15.000 |5 -5 15,200
8320825 Welisidla Supernvision 5 8 E 5.000 13 g 5,000
8320 620 Cramicals 5 3 5000135 B E 5,000 |

Intangible Flowback 3 ] a70.4%4 | 5 -15 370,494 |
80805 | Trucked Vialer Dispasal 5 BE B -5 21464
BERD.ETD IP-rar: Wiatar Hecovary 5 B & ] - LriREN]
BIB0.E1S TruckngVacuumiTranss 5 -3 ] 5 14,334
B3E0.B20 Wall Tasling / Flnwback 3 =18 5 5 5 746
BIR0.82% Rental Egtapment 3 =15 1enc00fs -|5 190 M
B350 845 Wallsite Supenision 5 B El 50,400 |5 -3 50,400
#360.850 Salety | Envaronmantal 3 -3 440003 3 4400

Intangible Facility 5 -3 -5 845,566 | 3 645,566
8350403 ReadsiLocafion 5 3 N B g R ER 76,332
8350408 Equepmant Rantal i ) -3 20200 | 5 25,200
8350410 Transpofation/Trucking L =15 5 15367 |5 15,367
BI50.411 Safoty & Envirormental ] & 5 17,300 | 5 17,300
BISHAE Enginesring ! Technical 3 -3 5 55733 | & 55,733
B350.416 Supervision 3 -15 -15 25,8005 26,300
2330447 Overhead Power Labor 3 =15 -15 EEREEY 43,233
8330418 Mechanical Laboi 3 kS -1% 157,000 | 5 157,000
8350418 Aulomation Labor 5 -5 206005 29,500
8380420 Electrical Lanor 3 -3 -1 B7.400 5 37 200
B350,421 Commissioning ] -5 - 3268715 3287
B3s0.422 Flowlire Laber L -15 -15 0373315 193,733

TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS »>> -1 3,386,953 | 5 TE16852 |5 645,566 | 5 11,649,371
5 4,306,062 | 5 B181410(5 1.582 965 | 5 14,680,437
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS »»>
Drifling Camplation Facility Total
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This Autharity for Expenditure is based on cosl estimates. Billing will reflacl your praporionate share of the actual invoice costs.

JOINT INTEREST APPROVAL:

Comipany: Working Interest:
Signalure, Dale:
By
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AFE: NM1294 Date: May 19, 2025
Well Name: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H Projected MD/TVD: 26723/11300
Target: Wolfcamp SHL: §22-T20S-R32E 300' FSL, 1820" FWL
County: Lea BHL: S10-T208-R32E 100" FNL, 2310 FWL
State: NM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The proposed AFE is for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H, a 3 section Wolfcamp horizontal well to be drilled in Lea County, NM.

TOTAL
DRILLING: $4,906,062
COMPLETIONS: $8,181,410
FACILITIES: $1,633,065

COMPLETED WELL COST: $14,720,537

OPERATOR APPROVAL:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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AFE: NM1294

Well Name: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H

Targel. Wolfcamp

Date: May 19, 2025

Projected MD/TVD: 2672311300
BHL: 522-T208-R32E 300' FSL, 1880 FWL

County: Lea BHL; S10-T208-R32E 100' FNL, 2310' FWL
State: NM
TANGIBLE COSTS Drilling Completian Faaility Total
Tangible Drilling 3 1,519,100 5 -5 -5 1,519,108
200,301 Surface Casing : 94.204 [ 5 E -3 24,204
400,302 Intermadiale 1 Casing 3 151771 (5 =15 -5 1517
400,103 Praduction Casing 5 BE0OEE | 5 -5 -5 850,056
8400312 Intarmdiate 2 Casing 5 2373405 -5 ~|5 ZIT 340
8400322 Intarmedesta 3 Casing 5 IS |5 -15 g 322,065
Ha00.340 Weallhead 5 TI675|5 =15 -|5 73578
Tangisle Completion 3 -|s 21080 | & -Is 21,650
Ba00.352 Wallhinad & Equipmen| 5 = 2105015 5 21,050
Tangible Artificial Lift 3 -15 543,508 |5 =ls 543,508
B325.702 Tuing 3 -3 90,000 |5 =15 20,000
B328.704 Dewmibole Arificial Lifl Eqpl 5 -|3 350,000 |5 -z 350,000
B325.705 ESF Equipmentinstall 8 5 40,000 (5 -5 £0.000
BaZE7N Welhesd Equipment 5 B E 63,508 | 5 5 53 508
Tangibie Facility 5 -|= =|5 5 987,492
B335.500 Vassels 3 -5 -5 5 233,200
B3sE 510 lanks 5 -5 5 5 44,033
B35 5 Flara 3 -5 S 5 w733
8355,520 PYF 5 -1 5 16273315 152733
8355,526 Containemen 5 -5 5 253005 26 300
8385.530 Comprassors: 3 -5 5 107003 10,700
BIE5.536 Instnsmrantation | Malers 5 -5 5 51533 |35 61,531
8355540 Electrical Supplies 5 -|s -|s BB.IGT | 5 BE.36T
8385,550 Quarhiaad Powar Malerial 3 -15 -5 51,667 |3 B1.867
8356.568 Pumg | Supplies 3 S El -5 60,733 |3 80,733
B3566.580 Fipaline s -5 -13 1536715 15,367
B3EE.5BS Flowline 3 -3 -!S 51533 |5 51533
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS >>> 4 1,510,100 |3 564,558 l 3 087,499 |5 3,071,166
INTANGIBLE COSTS Drilling Complstion Facility Tatal
Intangible Drilling 5 3,386,953 |5 -|s =5 3,386,953
B200,102 O lling - Daywork 3 B2T.533|5 -|5 -5 827,533
5200103 Celling - Rig Move § 96630 | & -1% S 28,830
B200. 104 Funl - Rig H 183771 | & 5 <15 LEE
8200708 Transporiation 3 1134435 -5 =15
B2C0, 171 Survey. Staga!Pamit 3 £283)|8 -8 =I5
BR200,112 Location & Reads, Conducior ] 152,451 | 5 -5 -5
83113 Doarmacpe Fow. g Tans |5 -5 =13
200,114 Ciisposal 3 193 567 | 5 -5 =13
8260.115 Mud-Drill Water 5 62255 =I5 B E
A2O0, 118 Orll Bits & BHA 5 124,535 5 -|5 -3
8200117 Mud & Chamicals 3 115,895 | 5 -5 =15
B2ONDNAG Mud-fuxikary & 20.282]5% -5 5
BROD.124 Equipment Rental £ 1HE BEG |5 -13 =15
B200.125 Inapestion -1 3 -3 -|3
B200.127 Centract Labar 5 5 -1z -5
B200.128 Drdling - Directicra) B 5 .|e 2Is
B200.136 Recdligging 3 5 -|s -|5
B200, 137 Casing Saervices g 3 -3
B200, 138 Cemeanting Sarvices 3 5 -5 -13
8200143 Gaologscsl Services 5 5 -8 o £
B200,144 Company Superision 3 5 -8 o
8200147 Orlling Owvarhaad 3 810815 =15 -3
B200,142 Legal. Tile. Exc 5 -3 -3
8200152 Wall Cortrol I8, 3 TREA|S =15 5
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B200.182 Mangama 5 A220815 -5 -3 42248
B2G0. 164 Salids Control & Clased Loog 5 2015 -15 =5 10a 120
B200.165 SafetyEnviranmenial 3 22413 -15 -5 iy
B200,167 Consulling Sarvices 3 THERSE | § =15 -3 166,896
BIC0, 168 Reustabeul Services 24475 -5 -5 2847
B200,169 Muadd-Brine 5 2653215 8 Kl 5 25,8332
3200170 Mid-Ehesal 5 142885] 3 -5 5 142 365
Intanglble Complation 3 -15 5,535,208 |5 -|35 6,536,208
4300203 Fusl 5 -5 B18,245 15 -5 B13 845
A300.205 Location & Roads 3 B 5388 |5 -|5 5288
B300.207 Frash Water 3 =& R ERG | 5 -5 244 539
B300.208 Chemicals 3 - 370,782 15 5 370,792
2300210 Surfsee Rental Eguip 3 £ Is1ove s -|5 351,078
B300.212 Contract Labor 3 -15 12,7835 H] 12,783
BI00.214 Parfarating & Plugs 5 = 459,679 |5 -|3 459,579
B300.220 Enginearing & Suparvison 5 8 k3 508215 -5 5382
8300229 Transpartatan 3 -1z 52635 =15 5.263
a0z Disgnsal 1 -5 19004 | § -4 19.004
8300240 Fump Down Services 3 -5 124721 (% -5 124721
£2300.248 Mancama 5 -|5 32,480 |5 -} 32,480
B300.250 Downhole Rantal S3uty 3 -5 46,238 |5 46,338
BI00.ZT0 Frac - Eguipmernt 3 =15 LT 205 |5 -3 1727205
BAOG,ETY Cod Tubing 5 -5 126,800 |5 -l3 126,808
BAOG.273 Flowhack 3 -5 FTED| S M E 27523
3300.274 Watar Transfar B -1z 136938 |5 -15 136938
8300278 Frac - Sand 5 -5 1,165,104 | § -5 1,165 104
B30 176 Safoty & Enviroesmantal 5 5 34735 3 3473
B300 27T Caonsuling Services 5 5 197870 | 5 -5 187 870
B300.278 Faouslabouts -5 1508 -5 1579
B30D.Z79 Complativns Dvarhand 3 -|5 35005 -5 31584
Intangible Artificial Lift 3 -13 110,150 |5 -5 110,150
Ba20.602 Waekover Rig 3 -3 0500 |3 =15 30,000
BA20.605 Fusl ! Powar § -3 5263 [5 -5 5263
BIZ0E10 Inspechon & Testing -] -|= 40005 =15 4 D0
BI20E1Y TruckingacuwnTransporation i =13 10,000 1 5 - 10,004
8330812 Kill Truck: 3 -15 5000158 -3 5,000
BI2061T Contract Laboe Roustaboul 5 -3 10,887 |5 B 30,347
a3M.621 Hental Equipmant 5 5 15,000 |'5 -1z 15,300
8320.525 Wellsite Supervision 3 -3 5000 (5 -3 5 M0
Ba20.628 Chamicaks 5 -5 500015 k] 5000
Intangible Flowback 5 -5 270,494 | 5 =[5 970,424
BIG0.E0S Truckad Walar Disposal &3 =15 2464 |5 -15 21464
LELIA R Frac Waler Recovery 5 -l L RET =15 AFB 150
LECEREY TrockingVacum/Transg 5 -13 A S 1334
8380820 Wel Testing | Flowback & - B0.748 [ 5 =13 A0, 746
8380,825 Rentzl Equipment 5 5 190,000 | 5 -3 180,000
B3E0.845 Wiellsita Separvision 3 -3 50,400 |5 -3 50400
B3E0.550 Salaty | Evironmeantal 3 -5 R -3 4 400
Intangible Facllity 3 -5 -Is 645,566 | 5 545,566
B350.403 ReadsiLocabon & -3 -15 TREIZ (S 75,532
350404 Equipmean: Rantal £ B & -l5 20200.(3 289,200
A3En40 Trasmportations Trucking i B & =13 15367 | & 15,3687
adE041 Salely & Enveronmental s B E -5 17,500 | 5 17.300
8350415 Engineering | Techaical 3 -13 =15 85,733 55,73
8350.416 Bupsrisian 5 -13 =|s 25,900 |5 28,300
B3IE0.417 Owerhasd Powar Labor 3 =13 -5 3 43,233
B350.418 Mechanical Lakar 3 b -5 3 157,000
BIS0.A1% Autgrnation Lakr .3 -5 -3 5 29,500
BA&0.420 Elecincal Labor 5 =15 -15 5 37 400
azandn Commissioming 5 -5 -15 i 3.267
8350422 Fleabne Lasor 5 -1s -1 03,7335 193,733
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS >2> 5 3,086,853 |3 T.616.852 |5 B45.566 | 3 11,649,371
s 4006062 | 2 8.181.410 |5 1.633,085 |5 14,720,537

TR eRRELERRlnE Drilling Completion Facility Tatal
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This Autharity for Expenditure is based on cos! estimates. Billing will reflect your proportionate share of the actual invoice costs.

JOINT INTEREST APPROVAL:

Company: Warking Interest:
Signature. Dale
By:
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AFE:

Well Name:
Target:
County:

State:

AA\VANT

NATURAL RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

NM1295

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H
Wolfcamp

Lea

NM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The proposed AFE is for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H, a 3 section Wolfcamp horizontal well to be drilled in Lea Caunty, NM.

DRILLING:
COMPLETIONS:
FACILITIES:

COMPLETED WELL COST:

OPERATOR APPROVAL:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to 1??:35{65 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM

Date: May 19, 2025

Projected MD/TVD: 27023/11600
SHL: 522-T20S-R32E 300' FSL, 1750' FWL
BHL: $10-T203-R32E 100' FNL, 330' FWL

TOTAL

$4,929,600
$7,743,186
$1,633,065

$14,305,851
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AFE: NM1235

Well Name: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H

Targel. Wolfcamp

Data: May 19, 2025

Projectad MDITVD: 2702311600

SHL: 522-T20S-R32E 300' FSL, 1750' FWL

County: Lea BHL: $10-T205-R3ZE 100° FNL, 330" FWL
State; NM
TANGIBLE COSTS Drilling Complation Farility Total

Tangible Drilling 5 1,526171 |5 Sk =13 1,526,371
R0 30% Surface Casing  § 0420415 -5 -4 94,204

Befo 302 Intarrmediate 1 Cagay 5 1517715 -8 -5 151
8400303 Praduclion Gagmg 5 B87.317 |5 -5 H 85T 37
8400312 Istermedizite 2 Casing 5 237 3401 5 -5 -5 227 340
8400322 Intermediato 3 Cazing 3 322085|5 -1 -5 322,065
400,140 Wiellhead & TLET51 5 -5 -1s 71575
Tangible Completion 3 -5 21,050 |5 N E 21,050
BaON, 352 Wiallheat & Couipman] 1 -z 2105015 S E 21,050
Tangible Artificial Lift 3 =15 543,508 |5 5 543,508
BI25.702 Tubeng 5 -5 90,000 {3 =15 40,000
B325.704 Dewrthole Arfificial Lift Egol 5 -|3 350,000 |5 i 330,000
B325.705 ESP Eguipmertinstall 3 -5 40,500 (3 5 40,300
B35 TN Washead Equipment 3 5 63,508 |5 5 33,508
Tangible Facility 5 -5 -5 BBT.489 | 5 BET 499
8355.300 Vassls 5 -5 -|5 25320015 253,200

H155.510 Tanks 5 -5 -5 174 033 | §
84585 815 Flare i -15 i gkl B 0,733
A365.520 PVE 5 -15 -|5 15273335 152,733
8355.525 Contaknmert =15 -5 23900 |5 26,300
B356.530 Compressors 5 -13 -5 10,7001 & 193,700
B3I55.535 Insteurmantation ! Mete-s 5 K -5 3 51,533
B355.540 Elecincal Supplies H -15 -5 5 a8 367
Cwverhzad Power Matenal 3 -z -5 5 81,467
Furmp ! Supplies 3 -5 -1%5 5 50733
Flipeine g -|5 -1§ & 15387
Flowline 3 - -18 51533 |5 §1.533
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS >>> 5 1,526,371 |3 564.558 I 5 987499 |5 3,078,428
INTANGIBLE COSTS Completion Facility Tuotal

Intangible Drilling 3 403228 |3 -|& - 3,403,228
8200102 Drilling - Daywork 5 Bl dgs |5 ={s 3 814 484
B200.103 Drilling - Rig Move 3 86,630 | 5 -5 -1z 56,830
B200.104 Fusl - Rig 5 1855785 -5 5 146,578
B200.108 Transpodation & EREEE E =% & 113.917
B2ce11 Survey . Slake/Parmil 5 5 -8 3 5.263
200,112 Location & Roads, Conduatar 8 g =15 -5 152 487
Bace.113 Crzmapes/Row 3 KRR B2 -5 * 7,384
200,114 Cusp=asal 5 193,836 | 5 -15 - 193,836
8200.115 PPl Watar K 62835 -5 =13 5,203
BIG0. 116 Orill Bils & BHA 3 12477515 -3 -5 124,775
R200.117 Mud & Chamicale 3 164355 =% -{3 145,425
B200.11% Bus Ay 5 -5 -3 20388
B200.124 Equipment Rental 5 -5 =15 181,334
B200,128 Inspecticn K =[5 -5 77350
8200127 Cantract Labar 3 23M5153 -8 =15 23,045
8200128 Credlirg - Dirzctional 3 25047215 =15 -13 250472
8200.136 Mudloggng 5 5 =15 =13 12,918
8200137 Casing Serices 5 118,308 | 5 & -3 114 Hf6
A200.138 Camentng Saras 3 286,708 13 -5 -3 296108
B200,143 Genlogieal Saruces 5 -5 -5 17 308
8200144 Company Supérision 5 -1% =% 2400
B200,147 Driing Qvarhead L} =I5 H 6,150
a200.149 iLagal, Title, Ete 5 -5 S El 10,525
8200,152 Wed Contral Ing, 3 -15 -5 ¥ a0
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8200182 | Mancamp 5 485 -Ts -ls 42485
8200, 184 Solids Contral & Chesed Loop 3 14,8751 % - i s -5 104,975
8200185 SafetylEwironmeantal 3 Firkrd 3 -|s -5 2242
BPODAEY Cenguling Services -3 134 s -8 =[5 171,344
B200.968 Roustabou Serdces - FA4E |5 -5 -5 da48
B200.168 Mud-Bring 3 265325 B -13 25,532
B202.170 Bud-Dissal 5 12 BES | 5 -5 5 142,865
Intangible Complation B -1z 6,536,397 | % -3 6,535,297
a3 203 Fual 5 -|3 81884515 Bk £13.845
300,208 Lacatian & Roads 5 =15 528813 -3 5283
8300,207 Fresh Water 3 -5 Ba4,58018 -5 B34 B89
2300209 Chenscals 5 B E aroe2 |8 ] 379,792
B300.210 Surfage Rental Equip 5 -5 61078 |8 -|5 381,078
Ba00.292 Contracl Labor 3 -5 12,783 |5 =15 1273
BA0Q.214 Perforating & Plugs 3 -1a 458579 |15 -5 453579
BI0.220 Enginesring & Supervision £} =15 08218 =15 5082
B 229 Trandpartation 3 -15 5263]8 -5 5263
B300.232 Disposal 3 -3 18,004 |5 Bk 19,204
B300.240 Pumt Diovan Serices g e E 124,721 |5 -5 124.72°
8300248 Marcamp 5 B E 32480 |3 -15 2480
B3O0.250 Dewnhale Rental Squio 3 =13 46,138 | 5 =13 46,338
B300.270 Frac - Eguipment 5 -5 1,727 205 |5 =13 1.727.205
B300.271 Coll Tubing 3 -5 12604915 -5 126,994
B300.273 Flowhack 5 -5 s |s -5 THadN
BIR.274 Watar Translar 5 S E 13583435 -5 138 938
8300275 Frac - Sand 5 3 1,185,104 |5 -5 1,185,104
B300,278 Safety & Envirormandal 3 -5 327315 -5 3473
B300,277 Censulting Services 3 =13 197870 | S -l5 147 A7
BIO0.ZTE Feustatiouts 5 s 1587918 -15 1578
B300.279 Complutions Swarhaad 3 B S04 S o E 1594
Intangilsle Artificial Lift 3 -3 10150 (5 =15 110,150
B320.602 Warkovar Rig -] -|s 30,0005 5 a0, 300
B320.605 Fuel | Powsr 3 =15 52683 |8 -5 5263
a3zeEn Ingpechon & Testing 8 -{= anools -5 4,00
320611 TruckingVacuumy Transportation 3 -5 000018 -5 16,200
8320812 Kill Truck 3 -13 50003 -15 5,000
83206197 Ceniract Labor Roustaboul 3 -15 20,887 (8 =13 30,337
BIZ0.821 Rental Equipmanl 5 5 15,000 | 5 -3 15.000
B320.825 Wellsite Superdision 5 =3 5.000 | 5 -3 5.000
B320.&28 Chamicaks 3 -5 500005 -|5 5.000
Intangible Flowback 5 -5 53208113 -3 532,081
BIAO.ELS Irucked Watar Disposal 5 =13 PR 1 -5 21,464
A360.510 Frac Waber Raanvary 5 -3 190,737 | § -5 190 757
8360815 TruckingVacuum Trarsp 3 -13 REEEEE B -15 14,334
360,820 Well Tasting ! Flowback -1 -5 #0746 | 5 -|% 30,748
380,825 Rental Equipment 3 5 180,000 | 5 -3 150,000
B3G0.845 Welsite Supervision 3 -5 50,400 } 5 -3 50,400
B3E0.E50 Sadaty | Empranmantal 5 -13 4400 |5 -|3 4,400
Intangible Facility 5 =13 -5 645,566 | & 645,566
8350403 Roads/Locatian 5 -5 -5 7E.233
350404 Enquipmen Rantal 3 5 -5 29,200
350,410 TransportafioniTrucking L} B 5 15387 | § 15,367
nisp411 Safaty % Environmental 3 -5 -|s 1730005 17300
B3s0.415 Enginearing ! Technical 5 -5 -5 85,7335 55,732
BA50.416 SupErasice 3 -5 -3 259003 26,900
B350.417 Overhead Power Labor 5 =15 -5 4312333 43,233
B350.418 Machammical Lator 5 -15 -5 157,000 |5 157,000
8350415 Aulomalion Labor 5 =15 -1z H 22,500
8350420 Electrical Labar 5 -3 -5 BT.400 |5 57,400
Baspa Commisaioning L -5 «|5 32487 |5 3,267
8350422 Flewding Labor 5 -15 =& w5335 103,733
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS »>> 3 3403228 | 5 TATBG26 |5 B45.566 | 5 11.227.423
5 40820600 |5 TI4386 |5 1,633,085 5 14,305,851
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS »»>
Drilling Completion Facility Tatal
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This Autharity for Expenditure is based on cost estimates. Billing will reflect your proportionate share of the actual invoice costs.

JOINT INTEREST APPROVAL:

Company: Working Interest
Signalure: Date:
By
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AFE: NM1296

Well Name: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H
Target: Wolfcamp
County: Lea
State: NM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The proposed AFE is for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H, a 3 section Wolfcamp horizontal well to be drilled in Lea County, NM,

DRILLING:
COMPLETIONS:
FACILITIES:

COMPLETED WELL COST:

OPERATOR APPROVAL:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to Iﬁlﬁlfﬁﬁ?ﬁ 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
7

Date: May 19, 2025

Projected MD/TVD: 27023/11600
SHL: §22-T20S-R32E 300' FSL, 1810' FWL
BHL: S10-T205-R32E 100" FNL, 990" FWL

TOTAL
$4,929,600
$7,743,186
$1,633,065

$14,305,851
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AFE: NM1296

Well Name: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H

Target: Wolfcamp

Data: May 19, 2025

Projected MDITVD: 27023/11600

SHL: $22-T20S-R32E 300" FSL, 1810 FWL

County: Lea BHL: $10-T205-R32E 100" FNL, 990" FWL
tate: NM
TAMGIELE COSTS Dirilling Complation Facility Total

Tangible Drilling H 1,526,171 | 5 <15 =15 1,526,371
BaOn 30t SBurface Casing 8 a4 -5 -5 #4204
Ba00.302 Intermediate 1 Casmng 5 151,771 |3 -1s - L5 Bl
BAOD 303 Production Casing ] B5T.317 |3 -5 -13 857 317
B£00,312 Imarmediate 2 Casing 3 227,340 5 -5 -l 237 340
BL00, 322 Imzmmediate 3 Casing Ires |5 -5 3 322065
B200.340 Welhead -4 70575 & <5 -1% TA57S
Tangible Complation 3 -3 21.050 | 5 =13 21.050
8400.352 Wallhead & Equigmant 5 -|5 21.050 | 5 =15 21,050

Tanglble Artificial Lift 3 -|5 543,508 | & =5

H3%5.702 Tuberg 3 =15 90,000 | 5 -13
8325704 Downbsale Artilcial LI Eapt H -5 3500005 -8 350,000
8325705 ESF Equipmentinstall 3 -13 0000 |5 -5 40,300
8325711 Walltgad Eguipment B -15 83,508 |5 B & @3,508
Tangibie Facility 3 5 -5 S87 499 | 5 987,493
B358,500 Vessals 5 -1 -5 25520018 253 200
B3s5510 Tanks 3 -5 -5 AL TRIEES B3 1 13
A55515 Flars Bk -5 A 73l
8385.520 PVF 5 =18 =I5 152,733
B355.525 Cantainmst| 3 -8 -z 25 300
8355530 Compressors 3 -3 -3 10,700 |5 12,700
8355.535 Instrumantation | Matars 5 =15 -13 B1533 13 §1,533
B355.540 Electrical Supplies -3 -|5 -5 BRIET (3 88,367
B355.550 Owerhead Power Material s -l Bk 1867 15 41 567
B355 555 Pump ! Supplics H 5 -8 507335 50,733
B358.560 Fipakng i $ -5 15 15.3687
B355.565 Flewling 5 -5 -5 5153313 51531
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS 2>> 5 1,526,371 |5 564,558 | 5 367493 |3 3,078,428

INTANGIBLE COSTS Drilling Completion Facility Total

Intangible Drilling 3 3403228 | 5 -3 -5 3,403,228
200,102 Drilling - Davwork 3 BI44E8 |5 =13 -5 434 488
8200102 Drillng -Rig Move 5 06,830 | 3 -3 =13 35 530
B200.104 Fusl - Rig 3 185,578 | 3 =5 -8 135,578
H200.106 Transporiaban 5 1391735 -5 -1s PRRE: bk
E200.111 Sureay, Stake/Fanmit Py =5 =15 5,283
B200,112 Location & Rosds, Conductorn 8 152481 |5 -5 -5 152,487
B20G, 112 Desmages/Fow 5 7A8LlE -Is -5 7204
200,114 Disposal 3 1IAIE15 =15 -3 193,336
8200115 Mud-Drill Water 5 5,291 ] &3 5 6,293
8200116 Orll Bits & BHA 3 1247755 =15 H 124,775
B200.117 Mud & Chamicals i WEAZS] 5 -1s Nk 148,425
B200.112 Bud-fuzilary 5 2038815 -{s -5 29,388
B200124 Equipment Rental ) 1ma3a s g -15 31,334
B200.125 Inspecticn 3 Tr.35915 -5 -13 77,358
B200.127 Contra Latiar 3 230455 -5 =13 23,45
8204128 Driling - Ciractonil B 25084723 -5 -5 250,472
2200, 135 Mudlogging 5 T -Is -5 12318
B200.537 Casng Services 3 5 -5 5 118 566
8200.738 Cananing Senscas 5 3 -ls <% 296 108
| 8200143 Ganlogical Serates 3 -5 -5 17,309
8200144 Company Sapardison 3 i e E =}s; 2400
B200.147 Dirling Clverhead 3 s -5 -5 5180
82001459 Legal. Titke, Ete 5 3 -5 -5 0525
B200.152 Well Cortral Ins. 3 5 -13 -|5 e
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8200162 Mancamn 5 Az 4865 -5 -|5 42,486
8200, 164 Salids Control & Clesed Loop i 104497515 -5 -5 104,875
8200165 Safety/Enwmanmantal 5 ¥ 3 -3 2232
200,167 Cenaulting Sarvices 3 & -5 -5 13
A0, 168 Renstation Serices 3 44815 -5 =% 2dan
BZOD.1E9 Mud-Brire -3 26,522 |3 -|5 -5 26,532
B200.970 Mud-Diezel 3 14z BES | 5 -15 =15 142,865
Intangible Completion i -5 6,536,297 |5 =13 6,536,397
B30G.203 Fusl B} =15 LS -3 B18.845
#300.205 Lucation & Roads H BE a1s 3 5288
8300207 Fresh Water 5 HE RB4. A1 S 3 CERR-22e]
B300.209 Chemizals 3 -|5 aTnyez|s -5 aro.7e2
3c0.210 Surface Rental Equip 3 3 10785 -5 351,078
3300212 Contract Labor 3 -} 12783 |5 -3 12,783
8300.214 Perfarating % Plugs 3 =15 453579 |5 -1s 459,573
8300230 Engenesnng & Suparvision 3 Bk 505205 -13 5,052
BAG0.229 Tranapariation 5 - 5,203 |5 -3 5263
B300.232 Disposal 3 -13 18,004 15 =15 19 0ik4
B300.240 Pumgp Down Servicies 5 -5 124721 |5 =13 124720
B300.248 Mancama 5 -3 324805 -5 2480
Ba00.250 Downhole Rental Zquiz 5 -3 453323 B E 45 338
BAGO.270 Frac - Equspmant 5 -5 172720508 -|s 1727208
BI00.Z71 Cod Tuting 3 -{z 126,999 (5 - 126,900
B300.273 Flowback 5 =15 5 -5 7523
BI0,274 Walas Transfar 5 -5 3 -5 136,338
8300275 Frac - Sand 5 -5 1185104 | 5 o E 1,165,104
AH0,2TE Safety & Environmentsl £ -5 347318 =13 3475
B300.2TT Cansulting Services 5 -15 19T ETO S =13 197,870
E300.278 Bougiabeuts -13 1579 |5 3 1.578
B300.279 Compheliang Ovarhaid 5 -5 6T 5 3504
Intangible Arificial Lift H 3 110150 | 5 Sk 110,150
B3z0.E02 Warkover Rig 3 3 30,000 (5 -5 30000
8320605 Fusl | Power 3 - 5263 |8 =15 5,263
BINET0 Inspection & Tesing 3 - 4000 (5 -5 4,000
BI20ET TruckingiVacuum Trarsporation 3 -5 10,000 §5 - 00, D0k
3320812 Hill Truck 3 3 520015 -3 60040
B3 BT Cenleacl LaborRowstabioul 3 -5 30,387 18 -13 30,837
B320.621 Rental Equigment 3 -5 15,000 | 5 -5 15,000
B320.825 Wallsite Supervision 3 -5 500013 3 5,000
Bazo.g28 Chamicals 3 =15 5000|135 -3 .000
Intangible Flowback 5 =13 532081 |5 -3 532,081
B3A0.E05 Trucked Waler Disposal L. B E AR £ ] 21,464
AA60.E10 Frac Watar Racovary 5 -13 180707 | S =5 190 137
8380818 TruckingVacusmTransp E -5 1433 |5 =15 14 554
H3E0,820 Wl Testing ! Flowback 5 5 60746 | 5 -|5 30 746
8360825 Rentz| Equipmenl 5 -3 190,000 | 5 o £ 180,000
8360845 Welsile Supersigion 3 -15 50,400 | 5 3 50 400
8360.850 Safety | Emaranmantal 3 -3 440015 -5 4 400
Intangible Facility 5 =13 -|s 645 566 | 5 545,566
B350.403 Readallocatian 3 -3 -|5 75833 |5 8,833
B350.404 Equpment Renlal s -3 -5 2005 29,200
A3asn410 TransportativnTruckng -1 -15 -5 15347 | & 15367
BI5T411 Safaty % Envwormental 5 -5 =15 700 17 300
BIS0415 Enginearing ! Technical 5 -13 -5 BRTIX|5 557331
8350.416 Supervsicn i1 -3 -3 25800 |3 26,900
50T Oweerhesd Power Labior g -3 -5 43,233 |5 43,233
2350418 Mechanizal Lt 5 -8 =15 157,00013 157,000
B350.418 Auzomafion Lator 3 -5 -1% 226003 29,500
BI50.420 Ebectrical Labor 3 Sk =15 BT A0 |5 87.400
B3s0.421 Cummissioning 5 -3 - 3267 (5 3,267
B3E0.422 Flowlire Labor 5 5 =15 103,733 | 5 10,733
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS > 5 340322813 TATEE2R |5 845,566 | 5 11,227,423
3 4929600 | 5 T 743,186 | & 1,633,065 |3 14,305 B51
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS =»>
Drilling Complation Facility Tatal

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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ANVANT

TURAL RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

This Autharity for Expenditure is based on cost estimates, Billing will reflect your proporlionate share of the actual invoice costs.

JOINT INTEREST APPROVAL:

Company: Warking Interest:
Signalure. Date,
By:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to lﬁgzg?ﬁZéﬁ 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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AFE:

Well Name:
Target:
County:

State:

ANVANT

NATURAL RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

NM1297

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H
Wolfcamp

Lea

NM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The proposed AFE is for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H, a 3 section Wolfcamp horizantal well to be drilled in Lea County, NM.

DRILLING:
COMPLETIONS:
FACILITIES:

COMPLETED WELL COST:

OPERATOR APPROVAL:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to 1&)'?:35{65 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
5

Date: May 19, 2025

Projected MD/TVD: 27023/11600
SHL: 522-T20S-R32E 300' FSL, 1870' FWL
BHL: S10-T205-R32E 100" FNL, 1650' FWL

TOTAL
$4,929,600
$7,743,186
$1,592,965

$14,265,751
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NATURAL RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

AFE: NM1297

Well Mame: Triple Stamp 22 1510 Fed Com #803H

Targel: Wolfcamp

Date: May 18, 2025

Projected MD/TVD:  27023/11600
SHL: 822-T20S-R32E 300

"F3L, 1870 FWL

County: Lea BHL: $10-T203-R32E 100" FNL, 16850' FWwL
State: NM
TANGIELE COS5TS Drilling Completion Faeility Total
Tangible Drilling 5 1,526,371 5 -|s I 1,526,371
B0 301 Surface Casing 5 s inals -5 -3 34 204
BADD. 302 Intarmediate 1 Casng 5 151,771 8 -|s -1z 151,771
800303 Production Casng 5 T.MT|5 -13 -15 857 1T
BAOD.INZ Intermadiate 2 Casing 5 237 3a0 |5 -|5 N K 217 340
Benn.322 Inermediate 3 Casing 5 3220855 -5 4 3E2085
B200.340 Wedhaad 5 TiE?S |5 -|s 5 TI575
Tangible Complation 1 ) 21,050 |5 =% 21,050
800,352 Wellhaad & Exquiprmant ] -|5 21,060 |5 -5 21.050
Tangible Artificial Lift 3 -|3 543,508 (5 =|5 543,508
B3zsTo2 Tubing 5 -|5 80,000 | 5 -15 a0.0ud
8325704 Drownhole Adifical Lit Egpt 3 -1s 350,000 5 -l 550,000
8325708 ESF Equpment/|natall 3 -5 40,000 | § - & 40,000
&3zs 7111 Wellheaa Equipmenl 3 -3 63,508 | 5 -5 3508
Tangible Facility 3 N E -5 547,299 | 5 947,299
8355.300 Vessals 5 -1z -|5 21310015 213,100
B356.510 Tanks 3 -|3 -|5 ALTHIEER B 16 (133
HIBEB1E Flars -1 5 -5 s
B356.520 PAVF L} =15 =15 153,731 )3 152733
R355.525 Comanment 3 =13 =15 25300 |5 246,300
B365.530 3 -13 S 107005 10,700
B355.535 Instrurmentation | Metars 3 -5 -5 81,5335 51,533
BI55.540 Elecirical Suppliss 3 -3 N 88357 [3 88 367
B3E5.550 Overhead Power Kataria| 5 -5 -5 #1857 % 4 K-11d
BA55.555 Burnp | Supplies 5 -15 -{5 507335 50,733
B3EE.530 Fipakine 8 -|5 -5 15,357 |5 15,387
B355.585 Flewline 5 -|5 -8 51,533 15 51531
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS 2> H 1,526,371 | 5 564,558 | 5 947,399 | 5 3.038.328
INTANGIBLE COSTS Drilling Complatien Facility Total
Intangible Drilling 3 3403228 |3 =38 & 3,403,228
B2C0, 102 Drilling - Daywork 5 BiaaE8 |5 -5 =15 B34 488
8200.103 Drilling - Rig Mave 3 96,830 |5 -1= =15 96.330
8200104 Fuml - Rig § 1855785 =I5 =I5 135,578
B0, 106 Transportation 3 5 5 =13 (RER i
8200,111 Survay, Stake/Pamit s 3 -Is -Is 5,263
A200,112 Lozatean & Roaas Condunton 3 1524815 -5 =13 1A 48"
B0 113 RnmagesHow 3 TEBA| S = N B T Bad
RP00.114 Disposal 3 193836 |5 -1s 13 191 838
B200.11% Bluies-Drill Water ) 628315 S E =13 g203
8200118 Dr¥ Bils & EHA 3 1HTT5] 5 -8 -|3 124,778
B200.117 Klud & Chemicals 5 MEAZ5) 5 -5 Bkl 146425
Ba00.118 Mud-faneiliary 5 29,388 -5 -15 28 348
B200.124 Equipman: Runtal & 1913345 -8 -5 151.334
B200.125 Inspecticn 5 773505 -5 -|5 77.350
B200,127 Centract Lagar 5 230455 -5 -3 23,45
B200.128 Cirilling - Dirsct cnal H =& 3 250,472
8200,136 Mudloggng 5 EF =
8200137 Casing Services 5 =18 =15
a200138 l‘.emenlmgﬂe;\:r-.:: 5 =15 3
200,143 Ganloaicnl Servicas 3 -5 =13
BN 144 Company Supendson 3 240013 =15 -1z 2400
B2G0.14T Drillg Overhead 3_: 5.18Q1% -3 = .5 5,150
8200143 L=aal, Titke, £tz 3 We2s|5 -5 =135 10,525
B200.152 el Gontrol Ing 3 TA%4 15 B 7,854

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to llg'zﬁzg?r‘?Z«‘»‘? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

g200.152 Mancama 3 42488135 -IIS -5 4246
B200.154 Scdids Control & Chated Loop 3 1049751 5 '|. s -5 104,975
82001658 SafetyEmatanmental 3 223215 =|§ -15 2232
B200T67 Cansulting Sarvices 5 17134415 -|s -|3 11 3ea
#200.158 Roustabout Services 5 LY -8 -5 4,348
8200159 Mud-Brire 5 05323 =|% =13
4200470 Bu-Degse| 3 142885 5 -1s -5 142,365
Intangible Completion % -13 6,536,297 | S == 6,536,387
B300.203 Fiasd 3 -l5 BIBEIS |5 -5 B18 845
BM0.205 Location & Roade g -|5 5283 |5 -5 5283
B300.207 Fragn Watar 5 -15 B4 6BY | § -8 Bat 580
£300.200 Chemicaks 5 -5 amnraz|s § 370,792
B300.210 Surlece Rantal Equip 3 -3 IFLOTE(S b, 351,078
8300212 Cantract Labar 3 -3 127835 5 12,783
B8300.214 Perforaling & Plugs 3 -1& 453,678 |5 -l5 433579
B300.220 Enginesring & Supeniscn 5 -5 Gof2 |5 o E 5,082
8300,229 Transpartalion 8 =13 52638 -l& 5263
a3 2 Disposal 5 B 19004 1 5 B k3 18,504
2300,240 Pump Dovn Serices 3 -5 24725 -5 124,721
8300.248 Marcamg 3 S E 32480 |5 5 32480
8300.250 Dowthale Rental Squis 3 -5 46332 |5 =[5 43338
8300.270 Frac - Equipment 3 =15 1L72r 2055 -|5 1.737.200
BIOLETY Coil Tuting 3 -5 ARCREEY B =5 128 498
BaA00,273 Flowhack 5 -|5 IEFS -1
RINOLZTA Watar Transfar 3 -5 5 =5
BINO.ZTE Frac - Sand 5 o B 185104 |5 =15 (%
8300.278 Saflety & Ervirormantal 5 5 3473 |3 -3 1473
8300277 Crensulling Sarvices B =15 10TETD (5 =13 BT.ATD
23h, 278 Rrustabouts 5 3 1570 |8 5 1.578
300,274 Completons Derhend - -5 dJgos 8 -3 3584
Intangible Artificial Lift 3 -|3 110,150 |5 - 110,159
BlZ0.e02 Waorkaver Rig 3 -5 30000 | & -4 30 004
Fusl [ Power 5 gk 5283 |3 -5 5263
BA20E10 Inepeciion & Tasting 3 -|5 an0ols L1 4000
B320.E11 TruckingVacuumTrarsporation 5 -3 woools =13 10,060
BIZn.612 G Truck: 3 -3 500015 =}s 5,000
83200817 Cantract LabiorRoust 3 -15 0887 (3 -5 10 387
3320821 Rental Equapment 5 =15 15,000 | § -13 15, 300
8320625 Wailsite Supervision 5 -13 5000 (5 =13 5000
3320626 Chemicals 3 -15 50005 =13 5,000
—ir-;angﬁ:lla Flowback 3 -I5 532,081 (3 =15 532.081
BIE0.B05 Truckad Walar Disposal 3 5 21,464 | 5 -5 21 4654
B360E0 Frac Water Recovery & «| & o, rar | s =& 140,747
BIEN.E15 TruekingVacoum Trarss 3 -5 14334 |5 -5 14334
HIROE20 Well Testing | Flawback 3 -3 AT |3 -5 0,746
BIG0.E2S Rantal Equipms| 3 =I5 190,000 |5 -5 190,000
Wallsite Superision 5 B 50,400 (5 -15 50400
B360.B30 Safaty | Enveranmantal s =13 44005 =13 4,400
Intangible Facility B =15 -5 B45,566 | & 645,566
8380403 Reads/Loation 5 -3 -5 - 78,833
BAED.A04 Equipment Renlal 5 B K -8 5 28,200
8350.410 Transportation Trecking 8 s -5 5 15,367
B350.411 Safety & Environmental 3 =15 17304
BA50.415 Engrmering | Techmeal 3 =15 i K 5 55733
BIS0AG Sugenason 3 -5 -Is 3 208,300
BIAG.41T Cvarhaad Power Labo 3 & -5 5 43,233
8350418 Machanical Labar 3 =15 -5 5 157 200
83504198 Aulomalion Labor 3 =15 -5 5
5350,520 Elncirical Laber 5 -13 - S 3 ar 4
4380421 Commissoning 5 =15 -5 3
8350422 Flowlna Labor H} Bk -5 037331 5
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS >>> 5 J403.228( 5 TATBE2A |5 645,556 | 5 11,227,421
5 4,529 600 | 5 T.Ta3186 |5 1,592,885 5 14,265,751
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS =>>
Grilling Completion Facility Tatal

OCD Examiner Hearing

2-5-26
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This Authority for Expenditure is based on cost estimates. Billing will reflect your proportionate share of the actual invoce costs.

JOINT INTEREST APPROVAL:

Company: Waorking Interast:
Signalure: Date:
By:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to lﬁfzﬁﬁZéﬁ 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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AFE:

Well Name:
Target:
County:

State:

F ANGEN R

NATURAL

RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

NM1298

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H
Wolfcamp

Lea

NM

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

The proposed AFE is for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H, a 3 section Wolfcamp horizontal well to be drilled in Lea County, NM,

DRILLING:

COMPLETIONS:

FACILITIES:

COMPLETED WELL COST:

OPERATOR APPROVAL:

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to INFugtH$2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
55

Date: May 18, 2025

Projected MD/TVD: 27023/11600
SHL: S22-T20S-R32E 300' FSL, 1930' FWL
BHL: 510-T20S-R32E 100' FNL, 2310' FWL

TOTAL
$4,929,600
$7,743,186
$1,592,965

$14,265,751
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NATURAL RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

AFE: NM1298 Date: May 18, 2025
Well Name; Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H Projected MDITVD: 2702311600
Target; Wolfcamp SHL: 522-T208-R32E 300" FSL, 1930' FWL
County: Lea BHL: 510-T205-R32E 100° FNL, 2310' FWL
State: NM
TANGIBLE COSTS Drrilling Complation Facility Tatal

Tangible Orilling 3 1,526371 | = -5 -5 1,526,371
B&00.301 Surlacs Casing = a4.204 | 5 s Sk 84,204
BACD, 302 Intarmedizls 1 Casing s 1517713 -} 5 151,777
8400303 Fraduction Cagng 5 BET.IT 5 N E 3 B57 317
BAOO, 312 Iezemadiate 2 Casing ] 2373405 - -5 227,340
200,322 Iilermediale 3 Casing 5 22 0e5]5 -15 -15 322,085
8400340 Wellhead § 38755 -5 -5 3675
Tangible Completion & -5 2,050 | & =3 21.050
B200.152 Wallhaad & Equipmant =15 210505 5 21,050
Tangible Artificlal Lift i -5 543,508 | 5 -3 543,508
A325.702 Tubing - -15 90.000 |5 3 90, e
B325.704 Dawnhiole Andicial Lill Bl g -13 3B0.00D |5 5 350,000
8325705 ESP Equpmeniinstall 3 -13 a,0o0 5 5 40,0300
B3Z5 711 Wellhead Equipment 3 H E 53,508 (§ -3 53,508
Tangible Facility 5 =13 -5 947,398 | 5 947,389
B335,500 Vessals 5 -l& -|s 2130005 213,100
anks 5 N E -5 180335 164,033
B85 5158 Flars 5 -3 -5 AnFaAE .3
3853520 PYF 5 5 -5 16273315 152,733
8355525 Contsinment 5 <5 -3 25000 3 26300
8355530 Compressars 3 3 -5 10,700 |3 10 Fod
B155.535 Enstrumesdation | Meiers 3 -3 & 615335 B1333
BASE. 540 Electrical Supphes 3 -13 3 B3.367 |5 08 34T
B3IEE.550 Qvorhand Power Material 3 =13 .= BLEET |5 81,867
B355.555 Pump ! Supples 5 <15 -|% EO.7I33 50,733

B35E.560 Pipeline 5 M E -5 15357 | &
B355.565 Flawwlirs 3 -3 =15 51,5335 51533
TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS »>> 3 1,526371 |3 564,558 15 947,339 | § 3,038,328

INTANGIBLE COSTS Dirilling Completion Facility Tatal

Intangible Drilling 3 3403228 |5 &= <l 3,400,228
8200102 Dafling = Davywork i ERERCEEY B -3 -5 834 438
8200103 Drilling - Rig Mova 5 268205 -3 -15 26.830
A20.104 Fugl- Rig 3 185578 |5 B £ =13 186,578
BHG0 06 Transpomation 5 113,997 |5 -1 -5 113mr

saona1 Susvey. Shike/Patmil § 8 -3 =13
B200.112 Lozation & Reads, Conduclon B 3 -ls -Is 152 48*
B200.113 DramappesRow 5 TEOA|S -|s -1z 7asd
8200114 Dispasal 3 195036 | 5 § 193,236

BZOo.115 Mud-Drill Water s 620315 -5 -5
8200116 Drll Bits & BHA s 12477 -8 -5 124,775
B200. 117 Mud & Chamicals 5 -8 3 145,425
$200.118 Mud-Auziliary 5 -|% & 20, 338
B200,124 Equipment Rensal ] =15 =15 184,334
B200,125 Eisp=ction g -1s =15 77,350
8200927 Ganbrac] Labas 3 2304515 -15 -15 20,045
0210128 Dirilling - Dérectional & 25047215 =I5 -13 260472
£200.136 Mudloaging 3 2419]8 B E |z 12,818
B200.137 Casng Services 5 118,666 |5 -{5 e 118,666
Bz200.138 Camanting Sarvices 3 29608 } 5 k] -1z 286108
B200,143 Gealogecal Sarvices 3 178085 -5 5 17.308
BRGO, 144 Company Supendisian 5 240015 -5 5 2400
8200, 147 Driing Qverhead 5 59 -3 Sk 5150
200,149 Legat Tila. Eic 3 10,535 % -3 -3 10525
G152 el Control Ins, 5 R B 5 -5 7.aM

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to lﬁgzg?ﬂé? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

8200162 | Mancamp B az4ma]s -Ts B a2 48
A2 164 Salids Contral & Cluged Loop 3 104,975 5 s -5 104378
3200.168 Salely/Eswiranmental H 2323215 -|3 B 223
B2GOGT Consling Sandces 5 ARRR:E TN -l3 -3 1714
BR00.168 Roustabnut Sannces 5 adE (5 s -|5 2443
U200.16% Mud-Brine 5 53215 ] 5 26,532
B200.170 Mud-Diesel % 142885 | 5 <% 5 142865
Intangible Completion 5 -lz 6,536,387 | § =13 6,536,397
830,200 Funl ) -3 B1BBIE |8 =|5 R13,345
BICO.205 Losation & Roads 3 -5 52pa |5 -15 5288
B3C0.207 Frash Water 3 5 BB4ERGRS - s B34 580
8300.200 Chamicals 5 5 3ro.792 5 -3 70792
23400.210 Surface Ramal Equap 3 -5 3G107E S 5 351,078
a30.212 Gontract Labor 3 -|5 12703 |5 =5 12,743
BI00214 Perforaling & Plgs 3 -|5 45547915 -5 458,579
BI00.220 Engneanng & Supervison 3 -5 5o62 |8 =3 5052
BaGX229 Transporation 1 -3 G263 (8 =3 5.263
Bang.232 Disposal 3 =15 19,004 | 5 -|5 19.004
B300.240 Pumg Dawn Services 3 .15 24725 =13 124727
B300,248 htancams 5 =15 324805 -3 12480
BIcQ.2s0 Downbale Rental Squlp 3 -1z 46,338 |3 3 46338
B3C0.2T0 Frac - Equipmiést 5 -5 1.727.205|5 -3 1727205
8360.271 Cail Tubenig 3 5 126098 -|5 128,999
5300273 Flawnack 5 5 25218 -5 17523
A3 7Y Watar Transfar g -5 125,538 | § -3 135.038
BIIN.275 Frac - Sand -4 -1 1,185,104 15 -5 1,185 104
8300278 Saloty & Envirormantal 3 -3 3,473 (5 -3 3473
B300.277 Consulting Services 5 -5 HTETO|S - 197870
B30O2TE Roustabouts 3 5 1,579 & o E 1,573
&a00.279 Completions Jverhaad 3 -5 3504 |5 i E 1604
Intangible Artificial Lift 5 -|5 10150 |5 =3 110,150
8320.802 Wiarkover Fig 3 -1z 30,000 |5 B 30,000
8320.605 Fumd | Power 3 -5 52835 -l= 5,263
B30 610 Inspaction & Testing 3 -8 qa00ls -5 4,006 I
120,611 TruckinghVacuuny Transpodation 5 B 19,000 |5 -|s 10,004 |
8320612 | Kl Truck 5 -|s 50005 5 5000 I
8320817 Conbract LabonRoustabo 3 -3 30,887 | 8 =15 30,267 |
B320.821 Rental Equipmanl 3 -3 15,000 | 5 =13 15.000
B320.625 Wellsite Supervision 5 =13 5.000 [ 5 =13 5.000
BI20.628 Cramicals 5 =15 5.000 5 =13 5,000
Intangible Flowback 5 -3 5320815 -3 532,081
BIE0.HOE Truckad Water Disposal 5 -5 21484 |5 -13 21,454
ERLZVER ] Frac Waler Recovery 3 5 147 s -5 190, 737
30,815 TruckingVacusmTransp 5 Bk 143415 § 14 334
B360.820 Wed Testing | Flowback -3 -8 80,746 | 5 -5 50 746
B3GN.B25 Rental Equipmend 5 -{3 190,000 |5 -5 180,000
B360.845 Wellsite Superdigion 3 -3 50,400 | 8 -3 50400
Bi60.850 Safety | Emvironmantal 5 =13 440018 =13 4,400
Intangibla Facility 5 B -5 645,566 | 5 645,566
B350, 403 Rends/localion 3 N E -5 TREJII|S 76,833
8350404 Equipmoni Rantal 3 -3 -|5 2020015 29,200
B3s0.A10 TransportaticnTruckng 5 -5 -|5 1535715 15,3687
B350,411 Safsty & Environmental 3 ] =13 17,300 |5 17.300
2350415 Engineenng | Technical 3 -15 15 55733 |5 55.733
LELIER Supsrsion 3 -3 -3 23900 § 26,200
B350A4T Overhead Power Labos 5 =15 -5 43333 (5 43,233
B350.418 Mechanical Labor 5 -3 -5 15700015 157,000
B35C.419 Audoenation Labor 3 -1& -|5 2260015 28500
B3ISC420 Elmcirical Laber 3 =13 -8 BTA400 )3 B7 400
EREEFL] Commissioning 5 =13 8 32675 3.287
B3zna22 Flowkne Labor 3 S E - I s 03,7315 103,733
TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS »>> .} 34032285 TA78628 |5 B45.566 | 5 11,227,423
3 4929600 | 5 T.T43186 5 1,592,865 | 5 14,265,751
TOTAL PROJECT COSTS 22>
Drilling Campletion Facility Total

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to 12'?:55{«4? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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AAVANT

NATURAL RESOURCES

AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

This Authority for Expenditure is based on cost estimates. Billing will reflect your propertionate share of the actual invoice costs,

JOINT INTEREST APPROVAL:

Company: Warking Interest:
Signalure. Dale:
By

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to lﬁgzg?ﬁZéﬁ 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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Summary of Contacts

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com

#301H - #303H, #501H - #504H, #601H - #603H
#721H, #723H, #801H - #804H

AO |l reached out to all locatable owners to reach joinder agreements and a majority of owners have

committed to AO |l Unit

= AO |l retained a broker who conducted extensive title work to determine the working interest owners and other
interest owners.

= AO Il searched public records, phone directory, LexisNexis subscription and conducted various internet
searches.

= AOIl sent well proposals on or around September 25, 2025.

= AO Il proposed general terms of a Joint Operating Agreement (JOA) within the well proposal letters sent to all
working interest owners.

= AO Il sent working interest owners a JOA upon request.
=  AOIl had multiple communications with uncommitted working interest owners, outlined in the following slides.

= AO Il counsel sent notices of force pooling applications to the address of record for uncommitted interest
owners and overriding royalty owners.

= AO Il counsel published notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County where the wells will be

located.
Case Nos. 25747 & 25748 AVANT OPERATING II, |
ocD ExantmSPiRL Y Z5.26 LLC
No. 25748
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Committed/Uncommitted Notice Exhibit
Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com AVANT .

#301H - #303H, #501H - #504H, #601H - #603H

Wd 00:8CF 9202/9/C <ADO 49 paaradray

wner = Ownership Status ; ;
Owner Name 1;\.~ﬁ::;“\,?-.frz..-zxg-’§ﬂ| l-r_-.oJ—.ﬁ%&%ﬁ?fﬁ?ﬁ;in E:JDA.CEEF;}_ ;’Itg?Z:EDTDYD?E Ee) D;t;ugfu I?_Z?lglg Date of Publication Exhibit
AVANT OPERATING I, LLC Wi OPERATOR OPERATOR 10/24/2025 10/29/2025 C.,CltoC4
Marathon Qil Permian, LLC Wi Committed Letter of Support 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.CltwoC4
Not Seeking to Pool at
Escondido OGW!, LLC Wi this time Negotiating Agreement 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Read and Stevens, Inc. (aka Permian Resources) Wi Uncommitted NIA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CiltoC4
Samuel Max Mordka as Trustee of the Samuel Max Mordka Trust Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Michelle A. Rubin as Trustee of the Michelle A, Rubin Trust Wi Uncommitted NIA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.CAtoC4
Chief Capital (O&G) Il LLC Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
SR Primo Holdings, LLC Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.CltoC4
Sharbro Energy, LLC Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Worrall Investment Corporation Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
MRC Permian Company Wi Uncommitted NIA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Paloma Permian AssetCo, LLC Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,C.1toC.4
Diaga Mineral Group, LLC Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.CltaC4
Andrew H. Jackson Wi Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,C1toC4
WR Non-Op, LLC Wi Committed JOA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Earthstone Permian, LLC (aka Permian Resources) Wi Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Trainer Partners, Ltd Wi Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
lAnadarko Petroleum ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.Cltac4d
Coterra Energy ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
MJJ RI LLC ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Nestegqg Energy Corporation ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Pegasus Resources |, LLC ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Crown Qil Partners, LP ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Collins Permian, LP ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
MCT Energy Ltd. ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
H. Jason Wacker ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.CltoC4
David W. Cromwell ORRI Uncommitted INJA 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,C1toC4
Post Oak Mavros |1, LLC ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.CltoC4
Sortida Resources, LLC ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C,C.1toC4
Oak Valley Mineral and Land, LP ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.C.1toC4
Sitio Permian, LP ORRI Uncommitted N/A 10/29/2025 10/29/2025 C.CitoC4 |
Case Nos. 25747 & 25748 AVANT OPERATING II, |
oco exanfrfBIHA Bs 2 ‘T
No. 25748
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Committed/Uncommitted Notice Exhibit (cont)

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#301H - #303H, #501H - #504H, #601H - #603H
#721H, #723H, #801H - #804H

Owner Type

Ownership Status

Commitment Type

Date of Hearing Motice

ANVANT

Owner Name (WIO/UMI/ORRI) (Com mittedc.ﬂ; ;Jnr_tom mitte  (JOA, Let:;fc c;f Support, Lattar Date of Publication Exhibit

LMC Energy, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Kaleb Smith ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CiltoC4
Deane Durham ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C, CiltoC.4
Mike Moylett ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
MRC Permian Company ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C.CiltoC4
Slash Exploration, LP ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Breckenridge Partners, Ltd. ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CiltoC4
Bertrand O. Baetz, Jr. ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CitoC4
Courtney B. Newton ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C, CitoC4
Barbara Shelby Baetz Shipper ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C.CltoC4
Fasken Land and Minerals, LTD ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CiltoC4
Earthstone Permian, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Trainer Partners, Ltd. ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C.CltoC4
David Charles Lougee, Kipp Lougee Frederiksen

land Fred Frederiksen as Trustees of the Lougee Oil and Gas ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
ITrust

Blue Star Royalty, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C CiltoC4
ITD Minerals, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Brigham Royalties Fund | Holdeo, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C.CltwoC4
Milestone Oil, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoCH4
lJohn R. Lewis ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,ClitoC.A4
WRH |, LP ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
Ventura Oil & Gas, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC4
PBC Resources, LLC ORRI Uncommitted NA 10.24.2025 10/29/2025 C,CltoC.4

Case Nos. 25747 & 25748
oCD xg(nrllr!tgr'hé'r%g 2-5-26
No. 25748
61
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Lease Tract Map w/locations

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#721H, #723H, #801H - #804H

A

s |
22 |
ot

AO I
Case No. 25748

OCD Examiner Hearindg2xekethit A.9

No. 25748
62

Approximate locations of Wolfcamp Wells and Pool and Pool Code

WOLFCAMP

Well Name Pool Code
Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #7211H 53570 / Salt Lake; Wolfcamp

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H

53570/ Salt Lake; Wolfcamp

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H

53570/ Salt Lake; Wolfcamp

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H

53570 / Salt Lake; Wolfcamp

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H

53570/ Salt Lake; Wolfcamp

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H

53570 / Salt Lake; Wolfcamp

AVANT OPERATING I,

LLE

AD0 1q paaraday

Nd 00-8Z°F 9C0C/9/C

$6 J0 19 28ng



:Su1ISvUL] 0] PasvajaYy

Nd 0¥-0F-¥ 9202/9/C

Standard vs. Non-Standard Unit
Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com AVAN T :

#721H, #723H, #801H - #804H

AD0 1q paa1aday

NSU reduces surface facilities and surface impacts

Standard Unit Development Non-Standard Unit Development
2 CTBs in Wolfcamp 1 CTB in Wolfcamp

Nd 00-82°F 9C0C/9/C

CTB
Case No. 25748 AVANT OPERATING 11, | R
1 5 =)
Exhibit A.9 | LS A
OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26 S
No. 25748 .\2
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WOLFCAMP NSU NOTICE LIST

Location Owner

S/2 Section 3-T20S-R32E
No designated Operator
NMNM 063015

Record Title

EOG Resources, Inc.
1111 Bagby Street Sky Lobby 2.
Houston, TX 77002

Oxy Y-1 Co
5 GREENWAY PLZ STE 110
HOUSTON, TX 77046-0521

S/2 Section 3-T20S-R32E

NMNM 043733
Record Title

Apache Corporation
2000 W Sam Houston Parkway S Suite
Houston, TX 77098

Chisos Ltd.
3355 W. ALABAMA SUITE 1200 B
HOUSTON, TX 77098

Cross Border Resources
14282 GILLIS RD
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75244-3715

SE/4 Section 4-T20S-R32E

NMNM 094846
Record it

l_evon Energy
333 W. Sheridan Ave

: |Okiahoma City, OK 73102

_Shendan Ave

~ |okiahoma City, OK 73102

V067191
Record Title

E/2 Section 16-T20S.R32E

Fasken Land and Minerals Ltd.

E/2 Section 21-T20S-R32E
|Big Eddy Unit Operator

XTO Permian Operating, LLC

NE!4 Sect|on 28- TZOS R32E

Operator, Thai Curry Wells

E/2 Section 22-T20S-R32E |

XTO Permian Operating, LLC

AOI] Operator!Notlfled WIOs on attached ||st.

E/2 Section 15-T20S-R32E
Record Title
NMNM 112275

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to 12'519155{5}? 2/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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NAME & ADDRESS

Chief Capital (O&G) Il LLC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite
900

Dallas, TX 75225

SITL Energy, LLC
308 N. Colorado, Suite 200
Midland, TX 79701

Diaga Mineral Group, LLC
901 W. Missouri Ave.
Midland, TX 79707

Andrew H. Jackson
1905 Midkiff Rd.
Midland, TX 79705

Chief Capital (O&G) II, LLC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite
900

Dallas, TX 75225

WR Non-Op, LLC
PO Box 2266
Midland, TX 79702

Earthstone Permian, LLC
300 N. Marienfield St. Ste. 1000
Midland, TX 79701

Trainer Partners, Ltd.
29254 Richmond Ave., Suite1200
Houston, TX 77098

BEXP Il Alpha, LLC
5914 W. Courtyard Dr., Suite 200
Austin, TX 78730

BEXP Il Omega Misc., LLC
5914 W. Courtyard Dr., Suite 200
Austin, TX 78730

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to INFugiHg82/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LL.C
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NO. 25748

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF JOHN HARPER

John Harper hereby states and declares as follows:

1. I am over the age of 18, I am a geologist for Avant Operating II, LLC (*AO ),
and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein. I have previously testified before the
0il Conservation Division (“Division”) and my credentials as an expert petroleum geologist were

accepted by the Division as a matter of record.

2. My area of responsibility at AO II includes the area of Lea County in New Mexico.
3. I am familiar with the application filed by AO Il in this case.
4. Exhibit B.1 is a locator map showing the approximate location of the proposed unit

in relation to the Capitan Reef.

5. Exhibit B.2 is a wellbore schematic showing AO II’s development plan.

6. Exhibit B.3 is a structure map of the Wolfcamp formation. The proposed spacing
unit is identified by a red box. The proposed Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com Wolfcamp wells are
identified by the black-dashed lines. The contour interval used in this exhibit is 100 feet. This
exhibit shows that the structure dips gently to the southeast.

7. Exhibit B.4 includes a cross-section reference map that identifies three wells in the

vicinity of the proposed wells, shown by a line of cross-section running from A to A’.

Avant Operating II, LLC
Case No. 25748
Exhibit B

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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8. Exhibit B.5 is a stratigraphic cross-section, and the well logs shown on the cross-
section give a representative sample of the Wolfcamp B formation in the area. The target zone
for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H wells,
which are Wolfcamp B wells, is identified by a red-dashed line and a box identifying the wells. In
my opinion, the Wolfcamp B formation is relatively consistent.

9. Exhibit B.6 is a stratigraphic cross-section, and the well logs shown on the cross-
section give a representative sample of the Wolfcamp D formation in the area. The target zone
for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H, Triple
Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804H wells, which are
Wolfcamp D wells, is identified by a red-dashed line and a box identifying the wells. In my
opinion, the Wolfcamp D formation is relatively consistent.

10. I conclude from the geology studies referenced above that:

a. The horizontal spacing unit is justified from a geologic standpoint.

b. There are no structural impediments or faulting that will interfere with
horizontal development.

c. Each quarter-quarter section in the proposed unit will contribute more or less

equally to production.

11. In my opinion, the preferred well orientation in this area is North South due to the
Stmax direction.

12. In my opinion, the granting of this application is in the interests of conservation and
the prevention of waste.

13.  The exhibits to my self-affirmed statement were prepared by me, or compiled from

company business records, or were prepared at my direction or supervision.

2

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
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14. I attest under penalty of perjury the laws of the State of New Mexico that the
information provided herein is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief and I

will adopt this testimony at the hearing in this matter.

[Signature Page Follows]

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

oY




Received by OCD: 2/6/2026 4:28:00 PM Page 72 of 95

ﬂﬁimc/ /4

State of Colorado
County of Denver

This record was acknowledged before me on January ﬁ{fd'2,026 by Sophia Guerra.

[Stamp] : il
Notagng{leand for the
State of Colorado
Commission Number: 20194 4030218

My Commission Expires: CV I LV 27

Sophia Guerra
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADD
NOTARY ID# 20194020815
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/14/2027

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
Released to INFugiHg82/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
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Regional Locator Map
Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
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Gun Barrel Development Plan

Bone Spring and Wolfcamp
Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com

LAGUNA 113 STATE

o5

AVANT OPERATING I

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
208 32E W2 sec, 22-15-10

Triple Stamp 22 15 10
Fed Com Development

0025184170000
RE POR 3.0mile laterals
BSGL
@ Proposed Wells
AVLNB ~
p
FBSG SD
o #gu #302H #303H
SBSG SHALE e
~
SBSGSD
@ @
#502H #504H
m #a0tH #503H
TBSG CARB
TBSG SD
WFMP %H #B0ZH #B03H
#721H #723H
®
STRAWN #BO1H #E0ZH #EOIR HB04H

Avant Operating I, LLC
: Exhibit B.2
OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
No. 25748
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Base Bone Spring Structure Map (TvDSS))

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#721H & #723H, #801-804H
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Locations
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WEMP Wells

Avant Operating Il, LLC AVANT OPERATING I,
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RIS

No. 25748
73

$6.Jo s, 28vq




Wd 0F:0F:F 9202/9/C *3ursvut] 0j pasvajay

Cross-Section Locator Map (A-A’)

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#721H & #723H, #801-#804H
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Woltoamp D Wells AMVANT

Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801-804H
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 25748

SELF-AFFIRMED DECLARATION OF DEANA M. BENNETT

Deana M. Bennett, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Avant Operating II,
LLC, and the Applicant herein, declares as follows:

1) The above-referenced Applications were provided to affected parties under notice
letter, dated October 24, 20235, attached hereto, and labeled Exhibit C.1.

2) Exhibit C.2 is the certified mailing lists, which show the notice letters were
delivered to the USPS for mailing October 24, 2025.

3) Exhibit C.3 is the certified mailing tracking information, which is automatically
compiled by CertifiedPro, the software Modrall uses to track the mailings. The spreadsheet
shows the names and addresses of the parties to whom notice was sent and the status of the
mailing.

4) Exhibit C.4 is the Affidavit of Publication from the Hobbs News-Sun, confirming
that notice of the November 13, 2025 hearing was published on October 29, 2025.

3) I attest under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico that

the information provided herein is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
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MODRALL SPERLING
October 24, 2025

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: APPLICATION OF AVANT OPEARTING II, LLC
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 25748

TO: AFFECTED PARTIES

This letter is to advise you that Avant Operating II, LLC (“AO II") has
filed the enclosed application.

In Case No. 25748, AO II seeks seeks an order from the
Division approving a non-standard 960-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp
horizontal spacing unit and pooling all uncommitted interests in the W/2 of
Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South, Range 32 East, NM.P.M., Lea
County, New Mexico, in the in the Salt Lake; Wolfcamp pool (Pool code
53570). This spacing unit will be dedicated to the following wells: Triple
Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H,
and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H wells with proposed surface hole
locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed last take
points in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10; and Triple Stamp 22 15 10
Fed Com #723H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H, and Triple
Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804Hwells with proposed surface hole locations in
the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed last take points in the
NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 10. The wells will be drilled at orthodox
locations. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said
wells, the allocation of these costs as well as the actual operating costs and
charges for supervision, designation of Avant Operating II, LLC as operator of
the wells, and a 200% charge for risk involved in drilling said wells. Said area
is located approximately 36 miles southwest of Hobbs, New Mexico.

The hearing is set for November 13, 2025 beginning at 9:00 a.m.
The hearing will be conducted in a hybrid fashion, both in-person at the
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Energy, Minerals, Natural Resources Department, Wendell Chino
Building, Pecos Hall, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, 1% Floor, Santa Fe, NM
87505 and via the WebEx virtual meeting platform. To participate in the
electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the docket for the
hearing date: https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/.

As a party who may be affected by this application, we are notifying
you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including
the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the
application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any
involvement in this case at a later date.

You are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then
you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division at least four
business days in advance of a scheduled hearing before the Division or the
Commission, but in no event later than 5:00 p.m. mountain time, on the
Thursday preceding the scheduled hearing date, with a copy delivered to the
undersigned.

Sincerely,
I8
"‘! P4 -;' . P e
R .-«‘f‘"s'( {E}‘:’;ﬁf"i‘v-"‘“ﬁf'?*"'{',f
Deana M. Bennett
Attorney for Applicant

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

[e1V]




Received by OCD: 2/6/2026 4:28:00 PM Page 83 of 95
Received by OCD: 10/14/2025 3:17:533 PM Page T af 4

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING II, LLC
FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD UNIT
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.
CASE NQ. 25748

APPLICATION

Avant Operating I, LLC (“AO II"), OGRID Number 332947, through its undersigned
attorneys, hereby files this application with the Oil Conservation Division (“Division™) pursuant
to the provisions of NMSA 1978, § 70-2-17, for an order (1) approving a non-standard unit, and
(2)pooling all uncommitted interests within a non-standard 960-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South,
Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. In support of this application, AO Il states
as follows:

1 AO II has an interest in the subject lands and has a right to drill and operate a well
thereon.

2. AO II seeks to dedicate the W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South,
Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico to form a non-standard 960-acre, more or
less, Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit in the Salt Lake: Wolfcamp pool (Pool code 53570) (the
“Unit™).

3 AO [I seeks approval of the 960-acre non-standard spacing unit because approval
of this application will allow AO Il to efficiently locate surface facilities, reduce surface
disturbance. consolidate roads. tanks. and pipelines, and promote effective well spacing.

4. AO II seeks to dedicate the Unit to the following wells:

Released todmesarandiMbafitgAsips7:12 PM
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e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#801H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #802H wells with proposed
surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed
last take points in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10; and

e Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #723H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com
#803H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #804Hwells with proposed
surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and proposed
last take points in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 10.

5. The wells will be horizontally drilled, and the producing areas for the wells are
expected to be orthodox.

6. AO II sought, but has been unable to obtain, a voluntary agreement from all interest
owners in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the proposed Unit to participate in the drilling of
the wells or to otherwise commit their interests to the wells.

5 The pooling of all interests in the Wolfcamp formation underlying the proposed
unit and approving, to the extent necessary, the overlapping spacing unit will prevent the drilling
of unnecessary wells, prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

8. Approval of a non-standard spacing unit will allow AO II to efficiently locate
surface facilities for the recovery of oil and gas underlying the subject lands and reduce surface
disturbance.

WHEREFORE, AO II requests this application be set for hearing before an Examiner of
the Oil Conservation Division on November 13, 2025, and after notice and hearing as required by
law, the Division enter its order:

A. Approving the non-standard spacing unit;

(3]
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B. Pooling all uncommitted interests in Wolfcamp formation underlying a horizontal
spacing unit within the W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South. Range 32 East,

N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico;

C. Designating AO Il as operator of this unit and the wells to be drilled thereon;

D. Authorizing AO Il to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the
wells:

E. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together

with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure: and
F: Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling and completing the wells in
the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the wells.
Respectfully submitted,

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS
& SISK. P.A.

By:/s/ Deana M. Bennett
Earl E. DeBrine, JIr.
Deana M. Bennett
Post Office Box 2168
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168
Telephone: 505.848.1800
edebrine(@modrall.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com
Attorneys for Avant Operating I, LLC
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CASENO., 25748 . Application of Avant Operating I, LLC for approval of a non-standard
spacing unit and compulsory pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant seeks an order from
the Division approving a non-standard 960-acre, more or less, Wolfcamp horizontal spacing unit
and pooling all uncommitted interests in the W/2 of Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South,
Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico, in the in the Salt Lake: Wolfcamp pool (Pool
code 53570). This spacing unit will be dedicated to the following wells: Triple Stamp 22 15 10
Fed Com #721H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed
Com #802H wells with proposed surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22,
and proposed last take points in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10: and Triple Stamp 22 15
10 Fed Com #723H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #803H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed
Com #804Hwells with proposed surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22.
and proposed last take points in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit C) of Section 10. The wells will be drilled
at orthodox locations. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling and completing said wells,
the allocation of these costs as well as the actual operating costs and charges for supervision,
designation of Avant Operating II, LLC as operator of the wells. and a 200% charge for risk
involved in drilling said wells. Said area is located approximately 36 miles southwest of Hobbs.
New Mexico.
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=
Karlene Schuman PS Form 3877 ? E
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A. ]
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL MO 25 S
Albuquerque NM 87102 10/24/2025 .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 298367 =
i~
N
Reference &
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents §
1 9314 8699 0430 0141 8330 11 Anadarko Petroleum Corporation $1.90 $5.30 §2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC >
16855 Northchase Dr. Notice A
PO Box 1330 8
Houston TX 77251 =
2 9314 8699 0430 0141 8330 28  Coterra Energy $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC S
6001 Deauville Blvd., Suite 300N Notice S
Midland TX 79706 N
3 9314 8699 0430 0141 833035 MIJRI, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
2905 Anna Dr. Notice
Roswell NM 82201
4 9314 8699 0430 0141 8330 42 Nestegg Energy Corporation $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
2308 Sierra Vista Notice
Artesia NM 88210
5 9314 8699 0430 0141 8330 59 Pegasus Resources II, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
3230 Camp Bowie Blvd, Suite 300 Notice
Fort Worth TX 76107
6 9314 8699 0430 0141 8330 66 Crown Oil Partners, LP $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
303 Veterans Air Park Lane, Ste 6101 Notice
Midland TX 79705
7 9314 8699 0430 0141 833073  Collins Permian, LP $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
508 W. Wall St. Ste 1200 Notice
Midland TX 79701
8 9314 8699 0430 0141 8330 80 MCT Energy Ltd. $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
550 West Texas, Ste 945 Notice
Midland TX 79701
9 9314 8699 0430 0141 833097 H. Jason Wacker $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
5601 Hillcrest Notice
Midland TX 79707
10 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 03 David W. Cromwell $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
2008 Country Club Dr. Notice
Midland TX 79701
11 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 10 Post OQak Mavros 11, LLC $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
34 8. Wynden Dr. Ste 300 Notice
Houston TX 77056
12 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 27  Sortida Resources, LLC $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
PO Box 50820 Notice
Midland TX 79710
13 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 34 Qak Valley Mineral and Land, LP £2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
303 Veterans Air Park Lane, Ste 6101 Notice
Midland TX 79705
14 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 41  Sitio Permian, LP $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
1401 Lawrence Street, Suite 1750 Notice
Denver CO 80202
s 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 58 LMC Energy, LLC EXHIBIT $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
No. 25748
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- Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

~ Albuquerque NM 87102 , N
3 Firm Mailing Book ID: 298367
S
;\') Reference
N Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
N
= 16 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 65 Kaleb Smith $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
g PO Box 50820 Notice
- Midland TX 79710
N 17 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 72 Deane Durham $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
= PO Box 50820 Notice
S Midland TX 79710
N 18 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 89  Mike Moylett $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
= PO Box 50820 Notice
Midland TX 79710
19 9314 8699 0430 0141 8331 96  Slash Exploration, LP $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
500 Neorth Main Street, Suite 200 Notice
Roswell NM 88201
20 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 02 Breckenridge Partners, Ltd. $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
500 N. Main St. Notice
Roswell NM 88201
21 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 19 Marathon Oil Permian LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
990 Town and Country Blvd Notice
Houston TX 77024
22 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 26 Escondido OGWI, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
(Registered Agent) Notice
2545 Rose Bay Court
Trophy Club TX 76262
23 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 33  Fasken Land and Minerals, Ltd. $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
303 West Wall Ave Ste. 1800 Notice
Midland TX 79701
24 9314 8699 0430 0141 833240 Read and Stevens, Inc. $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
1719 N. Commercial Ave. Notice
Lovington NM 88260
25 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 57 Samuel Max Mordka $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
Trustee of Samuel Max Mordka Trust Notice
2652 Ashbury Ave.
Evanston IL 60201
26 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 64 Michelle A. Rubin $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
Trustee of Michelle A. Rubin Trust Notice
8718 Hamlin Ave.
Skokie IL 60076
27 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 71 SR Primo Holdings, LLC $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
1002 Camino Del Llano Notice
Artesia NM 88210
28 9314 8699 0430 0141 8332 88  Worrall Investment Corporation $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
500 N. Kentucky Ave. Notice
Roswell NM 88201
29 9314 8699 0430 (0141 833295 MRC Pernman Company $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
No. 25748
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. Karlene Schuman

Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000
Albuquerque NM 87102

PS Form 3877
Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

Firm Mailing Book ID: 298367

N Reference
§ Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents
L 30 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 01  Paloma Permian AssetCo, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
N 1100 Louisiana St. Ste 5100 Notice
A Houston TX 77002
2 31 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 18 Bertrand O. Baetz, Jr. £1.90 $5.30 §2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
2 217 Bobwhite Dr. Notice
S Kerrville TX 78028
= 32 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 25 Courtney B. Newton $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
N No. 5 Penny Lane Notice
San Antonio TX 78209
33 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 32 Barbara Shelby Baetz Shipper $1.90 §5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
1626 Milford St. Notice
Houston TX 77006
34 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 49 Fasken Land and Minerals, LTD §1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
6101 Holiday Hill Road Notice
Mldland TX 79707
35 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 56  Earthstone Permian, LLC £1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
300 N. Marienfield St., Ste 1000 Notice
Midland TX 79701
36 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 63  Trainer Partners, Lid. $1.90 $5.30 §52.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
29254 Richmond Ave., Suite 1200 Notice
Houston TX 77098
37 0314 8699 0430 0141 8333 70 David Charles Lougee $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
Trustee of Lougee Oil & Gas Trust Notice
6614 Northport Dr.
Dallas TX 75230
38 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 87 Kipp Fredericksen & Fred Frederiksen $1.90 $5.30 £2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
Trustees of Lougee Oil & Gas Trust Notice
6614 Northport Dr.
Dallas TX 75230
39 9314 8699 0430 0141 8333 94 Blue Star Royalty, LLC $0.00 10375.0017.WC
607 Bailey Ave Notice
Fort Worth TX 76107
40 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 00 TD Minerals, LLC $0.00 10375.0017.WC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900 Notice
Dallas TX 75225
41 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 17  Brigham Royalties Fund I Holdco, LLC $0.00 10375.0017.WC
5914 W. Courtyard Dr. Ste 200 Notice
Austin TX 78730
42 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 24 Milestone Oil, LLC $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
401 S. Boston Ave., Suite 2050 Notice
Tulsa OK 74103
43 9314 8699 0430 0141 833431 WRHILLP $1.90 $5.30 §2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
508 W. Wall St., Ste 1200 Notice
Midland TX 79701
44 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 48 Ventura Oil & Gas, LLC $1.90 $5.30 §2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26
No. 25748
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Rochl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

PS Form 3877

Albuquerque NM 87102 10/24/2025 N .
Firm Mailing Book ID: 298367
Reference
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents

45 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 55 PBC Resources, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
2209 Gulf Ave Notice
Midland TX 79705

46 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 62 Fasken Land and Minerals, LTD $1.90 §5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
6101 Holiday Hill Road Notice
Midland TX 79707

47 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 79 SITL Energy, LLC $1.50 §5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
308 N. Colorado St., Ste 200 Notice
Midland TX 79701

48 9314 8699 0430 0141 8334 86 Diaga Mineral Group, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
901 W. Missouri Ave. Notice
Midland TX 79707

49 9314 8699 0430 0141 833493  Andrew H. Jackson $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
1905 Midkiff Rd. Notice
Midland TX 79705

50 9314 8699 0430 0141 833509  Chief Capital (O&G) I, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
8111 Westchester Drive, Suite 900 Notice
Dallas TX 75225

51 9314 8699 0430 0141 833516 'WR Non-Op, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
PO Box 2266 Notice
Mldland TX 79702

52 9314 8699 0430 0141 833523 BEXP II Alpha, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
5914 W, Courtyard Dr., Suite 200 Notice
Austin TX 78730

53 9314 8699 0430 0141 833530 BEXP Il Omega Misc., LLC $1.90 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
5914 W. Courtyard Dr., Suite 200 Notice
Austin TX 78730

54 9314 8699 0430 0141 833547 EOG Resources, Inc. $1.90 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
1111 Bagby Street Sky Lobby 2 Notice
Houston TX 77002

55 9314 8699 0430 0141 833554 Oxy Y-1 Co $1.90 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
5 Greenway Plz Ste 110 Notice
Houston TX 77046

56 9314 8699 0430 0141 833561  Apache Corporation $1.90 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
2000 W. Sam Houston Parkway S. Suite Notice
Houston TX 77098

57 0314 8699 0430 0141 8335 78 Chisos Ltd. $1.90 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
3355 W. Alabama Suite 1200 B Notice
Houston TX 77098

58 9314 8699 0430 0141 8335 85 Cross Border Resources $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
14282 Gillis Rd Notice
Farmers Branch TX 75244

59 9314 8699 0430 0141 833592 Devon Energy $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
333 W. Sheridan Ave. Notice
Oklahoma City OK 73102

OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26 2025 Walz cemﬁedgﬁf:
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

=
R
Albuquerque NM 87102 10/24/2025 » =
e Firm Mailing Book ID: 298367 &
S
Reference §
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents §
60 9314 8699 0430 0141 8336 08 XTO Permian Operating, LLC $1.90 $5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC >
6401 Holiday Hill Road Notice o
Midland TX 79707 N
61 9314 8699 0430 0141 8336 15 Chevron USA Inc. $1.90 §5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC Xy
1400 Smith St. Notice S
Houston TX 77002 )
62 9314 8699 0430 0141 8336 22 Civitas Permian Operating, LLC $1.90 §5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC S
555 17th Street, Suite #3700 Notice
Denver CO 80202
63 9314 8699 0430 0141 8336 39 United States of America $1.90 §5.30 $2.82 $0.00 10375.0017.WC
Bureau of Land Management Notice
301 Dinosaur Trail
Santa Fe NM 87508
Totals: $119.70 $333.90 $177.66 $0.00
Grand Total: $631.26
List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
63
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Karlene Schuman
Modrall Sperling Roehl Harris & Sisk P.A.
500 Fourth Street, Suite 1000

PS Form 3877

Type of Mailing: CERTIFIED MAIL

AD0 Aq paaraday

Albuquerque NM 87102 10/24/2025 . -
Firm Mailing Book ID: 298384
N
Reference 2N
Line USPS Article Number Name, Street, City, State, Zip Postage Service Fee RR Fee Rest.Del.Fee Contents E
1 9314 R699 0430 0141 8478 41  State of New Mexico $2.17 $5.30 $2.82 50.00 10375.0017 - Triple >
State Land Office Stamp No. 25747, A
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 25748 8
Santa Fe NM 87501 =
Totals:  $2.17 $5.30 52.82 $0.00 ~
Grand Total: $10.29 <
List Number of Pieces Total Number of Pieces Postmaster: Dated:
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Name of receiving employee
1
- 0CT 24 05 Q
A\ |
X @!\@
Y
o
. . Pag N
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USPS Article Number
2314869904300141833639
9314869904300141833622
931486990430014 1833615
9314869904300341833608
9314860904300141833592
9314B69904300141833585
9314869904300 141833578
9314R69904300141833561
9314R6500430014 1833554
9314R6930300141833547
9314869904300141833530
9314869904300 141833523
93 14BGF904 100141833516
5314869904300141833509
93 14869904300141833493
931486950430014 1833486
9314B6950430014 1833479
93 14R6990430014 1833462
93 14869304300 121833455
93 14869904300141833448
9314869904300141833431
9314869904300141833424
9314869904300141833417
93 14869904300141833400
93148R9904300141833394
9314869904300141833387
53 148699043001416833370
9314869904300141833363
5314869904300141833356
9314869904300141833349
9314869904300141833332
9314869904300141833325
9314869904300141833318
93148649904300141833301
9314869004300141833295
9314E699043M 141333288
93 1486990430014 1833771
031486990430014 1833764
93 1486990430014 1833257
931486590430014 1833340
9314R86590430014 1833233
9314869904300141833226
9314869904300141833219
9314865904 300141833702
G9314869004300141833196
9314862504300141833188
9314869904300141833172
9314869904300141833185
9314R69904300141833158
9314869904300141833141
93 14864904 300141833134
09314R8692304300141833137
9314869904300141833110
9314869904300141833103
G9314869904300141833097
9314869304 300141833080
9314869904300141833073
9314869904 300141833066
93 14869904300141833059
9314R6890430014 1833042
93 1486990430014 1833035
493 14869904300141833028
9314869904300141833011
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Date Created
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
20025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:34 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2075-10:23 2:54. PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23:2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:5
2025-10-23 2:54 FM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23.2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:34 P
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
20325-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025.10-23 2:54 PM
2025:10-23 2:54.PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2035-10-23 2.54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 M
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10:23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2.54 PM
A025-10-23 254 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
225-10-23 2:54 PM
3025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025:10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025:10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2075-10-23 2:59 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10:23 254 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM
2025-10-23 2:54 PM

Reference Mumber

10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017 WC
10375.0017 WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017 WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017, WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017 WC
10375.0007 WL
103750017 WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017 WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375,0017.WC
10375.0017:WC
10375.0017WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10475 0017 WC
10475.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017 WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
LR375.0017.WC
10375.0017 WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
103750017 WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017 WE
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
103750017 WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC
10375.0017.WC

Transaction Report Details - CertifiedPro.net
Firm Mail Book ID= 298367

11/17/2025 2:00:51 PM

Name 2
United States of America Bureau of Land Management
Civitas Permian Operating, LLE
Chevron USA Inc.
¥TO Permian Dperating, LLC
Devon Energy
Cross Botder Resources
Chisos Lid,
Apache Corporation
Oy ¥-1 Co
EOG Resources, Inc
BEXP | Omega Misc, LLC
BEXP 1| Alpha, LLC
WR Non-Op, LLC
Chief Capital [ORG] I, LLC
Andrew H, Jackson
Diaga Mineral Group, LLC
SITL Energy, LLC
Fasken Land and Minerals, LTD
PBC Resources, LLC
Ventura Ol & Gas, LLC
WRH |, LP
Milestone Oil, LLT
Brigham Royalties Fund | Holdea, LLE
TD Minerals, LLC
Blue Star Royalty, LLC
Kipp Fredericksen & Fred Frederiksen
David Charles Lougee
Trainer Partners, Lid.
Earthstone Permian, LLE
Fasken Land and Minerals, LTD
Barbara Shelby Baetz Shipper
Courtney B, Mewtan
Bertrand 0. Bactz, Jr.
Paloma Permian AsselCo, LLC
MRC Permizan Company
Worrall Investment Corparation
SR Primo Holdings, LLC
Michelle A. Rubin
Samucl Max Mordka
Read and Stevens, Inc
Fasken Land and tinerats, |td,
Escondido DGWI, LLC
Marathon Ol Permian LLC
Breckenridge Partners, Lid.
Stash Exploration, LP
Mike Moylett
Deane Durham
Kaleh Smith
LM Energy, LLC
Sitio Permian, LP
Dak Valley Mineral and Land, LP
Sortida Resources, LLC
Post Oak Mavros I, LLC
David W, Cromwell
H. Jason Wacker
BACT Energy Lid
Collins Permian, LP
Crown CHl Partners, LP
Pegasus Resources |, LLE
Mestegg Energy Corporation
MR LT
Coterra Encrgy
Anadarks Pefroleum Corparation

Trustees of Lougee Ol B Gas Trust
Trustee of Lougee Oil & Gas Trust

Trustee of Michelle A Rubin Trust
Trustee of Samuel Max Mordka Trust

|Registered Agent)

EXHIBIT

1.3

Santa Fe
Denver
Houston
Midland
Oklahoma City
Farmers Branch
Hauston
Houston
Houston
Houston
Austin
Avsstin
Midland
Dallas
Midland
Midland
Midiand
Midland
Midland
Midland
Midland
Tulsa
Auistin
Dallas

Fort Worth
Dallas
Dallas
Houstan
Madland
Midland
Houston
San Antonio
Kermyille
Houstan
Dallas
Roswell
Artesia
Skokie
Evariston
Lovington
Midkand
Trophy Club
Houstan
Raswell
Roswell
Midland
Middiand
Midland
Conifer
Denver
Midliand
Midland
Houston
Midland
Midland
Midland
Mliddland
Midland
Fort Worth
Artesia

87508
80207
77002
79707
73102
75244
77098
77098
77046
77002
78730
8730
79702
75225
19705
79707
79701
19707
79705
79701
79701
74103
78730
75225
76107
75230
75230
77058
79701
19707
71006
78209
TROZE
77002
75240
88201
88710
60076
BO201
88260
79701
16262
g
83201
8201
79710
79710
79710
80433
BO202
79705
15710
77056
79701
19707
7a701
79701
19705
76107
88210
82201
Ta706
77251

Mailing Status
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Ta be Returned
Belivered
Delivered
Defivered
Dedivered
Defivered
Dielivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delvered
Delivered
Undelivered
Delvered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Pelivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Forwarded
Delivered
Undelivered
Delivered
Deliverod
Delivered
Returned to Sender
Delivered
Roturned to Sender
Undeliversd - Forwarded
Delivered
Delivered
Belivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Defivered
Delivered
Dedivered
Delivered
Undelivered - Farwarded
Returned to Sender
Delivered
Delvered
Delvered
Delivered
Delivered
Delivered
Dielivered

Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail

Return Recelpt - Electronic, Cenified Mail
Return Keceipt - Electronic, Certified Mall
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electrenic, Certified Mail
Retwrn Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail

Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - EBlectronic, Certified Mail
Return Recerpt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Heturn Recept - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Feturn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Heturn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electranic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electranic, Certified Mall
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electromc, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Flectranic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Recelpt - Electranic, Certified hMail
Return Recsipt - Electronic, Cortified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronec, Certified Mail
Return Recelpt - Electranic, Certified Mail
Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certifiod Wail
Return Hecelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
lieturn Receipt - Ebectronic, Certified Mail
Return Recelpl - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Recelpt - Flectronic, Certified Mail
lteturn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Ebectronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Recewpt - Electronic, Certified Mall
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mall
Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Feturn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronie, Certified Mail
Returr Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Feturn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mal
Return Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Recept - Electronic, Certified Mail
feturn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mall
Feturn Receipt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certified Mail
Return Beceipt - Electronic, Centified Mail
Return Receipt - Electranic, Certified hail
Return Receipt - Electronie, Certified Mail
Return Recelpt - Electronic, Cotified Mail
Return Recelpt - Electronic, Certilied Mail
Return Receipt - Flectronic, Certified Mail

Mail Delivery Date
2025-10-28 11:17 AM
2025-10-27 1:08 PM

2025-10-27 12:31 PM
2025-10-28 7:36 AM

2025-10-27 2:50 PM
2025-10-27 1:58 FM

2025-10-30 12:12 PM
2025-10-28 9:29 AM
2025-10-28 9:79 AM

025-11-07 10:25 AM

2025-10-30 1137 AM

2025-10:27 11:37 AM
2025-10:27 3:42 PM

2025-10-28 11:14 AM

2025-10-27 12:31 PM
2025-10:27 4:13 PM

2025-10-27 11:46 AM

2025-10-27 1:33 PM
2025-10-78 9:39 AM
2025-10-30 1137 AM
2025-10-27 12:34 PM
2025-10-301:27 PM
2025-10-30 1:27 PM
2025-11-10 1:55 PM
2025-10-27 12:13 PM
2025-10-27 12:21 PM
2025-11-06 1:05 PM

2025-11-01 3:21 PM

2025-11-05 12;52 PM
2025-11-06 127 PM
2025-11-04 10:56 AM
2025-10-29 4:79 PM
3025-10-27 2:12 PM
2025.11-13 12:34 P

2025-10-27 12:42 PM

2025-10-27 1:38 PM
2025-10-27 1:38 PM
2025-10-28 10:47 AM
2025-10-28 10:47 AM
2025-10-28 10:47 AM
2025-10-28 10:48 AM
2025-11-17 B:31 AM
2025-10-27 9:37 AM
025-10-28 1047 AM
2025-10-27 4:17 PM
2025-10-27 3:33 PM

2025-10-27 12:00 AM
2025-10-27 1:34 PM
2025-10-27 9:37 AM
2025-10-27 2:48 PM
2075-10-27 4:06 PM
2025-10-27 5:48 PM

2025-10-28 12:39 PM

q Paa1202Yy
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Received by OCD: 2/6/2026 4:28:00 PM Page 94 of 95
UNITED STATES
' POSTAL SERVICE

October 29, 2025

Dear Covius Document Services:

The following is in response to your request for proof of delivery on your item with the tracking number:
9314 8699 0430 0141 8478 41.

Status: Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office
Status Date / Time: October 28, 2025, 07:46 a.m.
Location: SANTA FE, NM 87501
Postal Product: First-Class Mail®
Extra Services: Certified Mail™
Return Receipt Electronic
Recipient Name: State of New Mexico State Land Office

Shipment Details

Weight: 3.00z

Destination Delivery Address

Street Address: 310 OLD SANTA FE TRL
City, State ZIP Code: SANTA FE, NM 87501-2708
Recipient Signature
Dubwry Sockon
Signature of Recipient: X @
o= Winens 4. Baiots
W 1T AT

Address of Recipient:

Iy

Note: Scanned image may reflect a different destination address due to Intended Recipient's delivery instructions on file.

Thank you for selecting the United States Postal Service® for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local Post Office™ or a Postal representative at 1-800-222-1811.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service”
475 L'Enfant Plaza SW
Washington, D.C. 20260-0004

Information in this section provided by Covius Document Services, LLC.

Reference Number: 10375.0017 - Triple Stamp No. 25747, 25748
OCD Examiner Hearing 2-5-26

Released to INFughid82/6/2026 4:40:40 PM
Yz



Affidavit of Publicatio

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

|, Daniel Russell, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that

the clipping attached hereto was publishe

in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereo
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 29, 2025

and ending with the issue dated
October 29, 2025.

T B .
-~ T L it A

L

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
29th day of October 2025.

Business Manager

My commission expires

fanuary 28, 20270 NEW MEXICO
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC
CGUSSIE RUTH BLACK
COMMISSION # 1087520

October 29, 2025 w

CASE NO. 25747: Notlce to all affected partles, as wall as helrs and devisees of: Anadarko Petroloum’
Corporation; Marathon Ol Parmian, LLC; Coteira Energy; MJJ Rl LLC; Neategg Energy Corporatlon -
Pegasus Resources N, LL.C; Crown Oll Partners, LP; Collins Permian, LP; MC‘? %nergy {t’d.; n‘_dn-sé o
Wacker; David W, Cromwell; Post Qak Mavros ), LLC; Sortida Resources, LLC; Oak-Valley Minersl .
and Land, LP; Sitlo Permlan, LP; LMC Energy, LLC; Kaleb Smith; Deane Durham; Mike Moylett; MRC:
Permian Company; Slash Exploration, LP; Brec,kenrldé;e Partners, Ltd.; Escondido OGWI, LLC'
Registered Agent); Fagken Land and Minerals, Ltd.; Read and Stevens, Inc.; Samuel Max Mordka as

rustee of the Samuel Max Mordka Trust; Michelle A, Rubin ad Trustee of the Michalle A. Rubin Trust;
Chiet Cagltal {Q&G) Il LLC; SR Primo HoldIngs, LLC; Worrall Investment Corporation; Paloma
Permlan AssetCo, LLC; Bertrand O, Baetz, Jr,; Courtney B, Newton; Barbara Shelby Baetz Shipper;:
Eartlistone Permian, LLC; Trainer Partners, Ltd.; David Charles Lougee, Kipp Loutes Frederiksen -
and Fred Frederiksen as Trustees of the Lougee Ol and Gas Trust; Blue ‘gtar' Royalty, LLC; TD 4
Minerals, LLC: Brigham Royalties Fund | Holdco, LLC; Milestone Oll, LLC; John R, Lewls; WHH«I, Lb;:
Ventura Oll & Gas, LLG; PBG Rasourcas, LLC; SITL Enargy, LLC; Diaga Mineral Group, LLC; Andrew - -
H, Jackeon; WR Non-Op, LLC; BEXP {l Alphs, LLC; B Il Omega Misc., LLC; United $tates of
Amerlca Bureau of Land Management; State of New Mexico of the Appllcation of Avant Operating Il
LLC for comelspry pooling, Lea County, New Mexico. The State of New Maxico thraugh lts Oil'
Conservation Division hereby glves notice that the Division will conduct a é)ubnc heafing at 8:00 a.m. on
November 13, 2025 to consider this application. The conference will be conducted in a hy%rld fashion, both
in-person at the Energy, Minerals, Natural Flesources Department, Wendell Chino Bullding, Pec¢os Mall, 1220
South St. Francls Drive, 1st Floor, Santa Fe, NM 87505 and via a virtual meeting platform. To participate In
the electronic hearing, see the instructions posted on the docket for the hearing date: .
hitps:/iwww.emnrd.nm.govioed/liearing-infol. Applicant seeks an order from the Division pooling all "
uncommitted Interests within & standard 960-acre, more or less, Bone Spring horizontal spacing unit
comprised of the W/2 of Sectlons 10, 15, and 22, Township: 20 South, Range 32 East, N.A}ID.P.M.; Lea. -
Co}umzéNew Mexico, This spacing unit will be dedicated to the following wells: Triple Stamp.22 1510 Fed - .,
Com #301H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #302H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #501H, Triple .-,
Stang: 22 15 10 Fad Com #¥502H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #801H, and Trrl\Pla Stamp 22 15 10 .
Fad Corn #802H wells with proposed surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and ™
proposed last take points in the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10; and Triple Stamp. g2 15 10 Fed Com «
#303H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #503H, Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #504H, ‘and Triple .
Stamp 22 16 10 Fed Com #603H walls with prﬁposed surface’ hole locatlons in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit Nj of
Section 22, and proposed last take points in the NE/4 NW/4 {Unit C) of-Section 10. The wells will be drilled at
orthodox locations, The completed intervals for the Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com 4302H and the Triple -
Starmp 22 15 10 Fed Com #602H wells are expected 1o be less than 330 feet from the adjoining tracts -
thereby allowlng for the inclusion of the proximity tracts within the proposed spacin‘? unlf under Rule
19.15,16.15(8)(T)(b) NMAC. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling.and complating said wells, the
allocation of these costs.as wall as the actual operating costs and charges for suparvision, designation of
Avant Oparating I, LLC as operator of the wells, and a.200% charge for risk involved In-drilling said wells,
Sald:area Is located approximately 38 miles southwest of Hobbis, New Mexico. ’ .

CASE NO. 25748: Notica to all affected Sarties; as well as helrs and devisees of: Anadarko Pstroleum
Corporation; Marathon Oll Parmian, LLC; Coterra Energﬁ/; MM Al LLC; Ne‘sta’ggé En'e‘fg{ Curﬁora;lon: o
Pegasus Resources ll; LLC; Crown Qll Partners, LP; Coflling Permian, LP; MCT Energy Ltd.; H. Jason
Wackar: David W, Cromwell; Post Oak Mavros |, LLC; Sortlda Resources, LLC; Oak Valley Minatal !
and Land, LP; Sitlo Permian, LP; LMC Energy, LLC; Kaleb Smith; Deane Durham; Mike Moylett; MRC
Permlan Gompany; Slash Exploration, LP; Breckenridge Partners, Lid.; Escondido GGWf.fLLC
s'negistared Agent); Fasken Land and Minerals, Ltd.; Read and Stevens, Inc.; Samual Max Mordka as
rusteo of the Samuel Max Mordka Trust; Michelle A. Rubin as Trustee of the Michelle A, Rubln Trust;
Chiet Capital (O&G) Il LLC; SR Primo Holdings, LLC; Worrall Investment Corporation; Paloma
Permian AssetCa, LLC; Bertrand 0. Baetz, Jr.; Courtney B. Newton; Barbara Sheiby Baetz Shipper;
tarthstone Permian, LLC; Tralner Partners, Ltd.; David Charles Louges, Kipé) Lougee Frederiksen
and Fred Frederiksen as Trustees of the Lougee:Oll and Gas Trust; Blue Star Rayalty, LLG; TD -
Minerals, LLC; Brigham Royalties Fund | Holdeo, LLC; Milestane Oli, LLC; John R. Lewlsy WRH I, LP;
Ventura Ol & Gas, LLC; PBC Resources;, LLC; SITL Energ?, LLC; Dlaga Mineral Group, LLC; Andrew
t. Jackson; WR Non-0Op, LL.C; BEXP.Il Altha, LLC; BEXP [l Omega Misc., LLC; EOG Regources, Inc.;
Oxy Y=1 Co; Agache Corporation; Chisos Ltd.; Cross Border Resources; Devon Energ 1 XTO Permian
Operating, LLC; Chevron USA Inc.; Civitas Permlan Operating, LLC; United States of Amarica Bureau
of Land Management; Stata of New Mexico of the Application of Avant Operating l, LLC for approval
of 8 non-standard spacing unit and compulsory pooiing, Lea County, New Mexice. TheState of New
M,exlc’o‘th[ou%h its Qll Coniservation Division hereby gives notice that the Division wili conduct a public
hearing at'9:00.a:m. on November 13, 2025 to congsider this application: The conference. will be conducted in
a hybrid fashion, both In-parson at the Energy, Minerals, Natural Resources Department, Wendell Chino -+
Building, Pecos Hall,-1220. South 8. Franeis Drive, 1st Floor, Santa Fa, NM 87505 and via a virtual meeting ...
platform. To-participate In the electronic hoaring, see the instructions:posted on the docket for the hearing . ..
date: T ndinm.gov/oed/hearlng-info/, Applicant seeks an arder from the Division .approving a
non-standard 860-acra, more or lass, Wolfaamp horizontal spacing unit and pooling afl uncomimitted interasts,
in"the W/2: ot Sections 10, 15, and 22, Township 20 South, Rdnge 32 East, N.M,P.M., Lea County, New
Mexico, Iithe in'the Salt Lake; Wolfcamp pool (Pool cods §3570). This spacing unit will be.dedicated to the .-
following wells: Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com #721H, Triple Stamp 22 1510 Fad Com #801H, and -
lo. Stamp'22 1510 Fed Com #802H walls with proposed surface hole locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit -
N) bl Section 22, and proposed last take points In the NW/4 NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 10; and Triple Stamp .
22115 10 Fed Com #723H, Triple Stam? 2218 10 Fed Com #803H, and Triple Stamp 22 15 10 Fed Com .. -
#804H wells with proposed stirface hola locations in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 22, and propesed last -
tald points in the NE/4 NW/4 (Unit-C) of Section 10. The wells will be drilled at orthodox locations. Also to be
considered will be the cost of drilling and completing,said wells; the allocation of these costs as well as the
actiial operaling conta.ond ohe  suparyision, designation of Avant Operating I, LLC as operator of the

COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/29/2027 wels, and ey 0g 1id wells. Said area Is located approximattely 36 miles
outhwest 1104570 VUSUDLHY
This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the DOLORES SERNA .
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS &
1937 and payment of fees for said publication P. 0. BOX 2168

has been made.

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87103-2168
EXHIBIT

C.4




